1. This parts catalog is the last edition Yanmar crawler backhoe Model B3, B3-1 & B3-2.

2. Parts catalog history

Parts catalog No. Published Remarks
1st edition 000Y 00K 2360 Nov., 1988 | Disuseold edition
1st revised 000Y 00K 2362 Aug., 1994 | Disuseold edition
last edition 000Y00K 2363 May, 1998
3. Model name
SECTION Column Model Note
(A) B3(R)
(B) B3(R) MULTI mecha - multi spec.
) (C) B3(R) PLT hydraulic pilot spec.
I (Vehicle) D B3(R) PLT. MC hydraulic pilot spec.,
(D) (R) ’ multi change spec.
(E) B3-2(R) PLT hydraulic pilot spec.
(F) | B3-2(R) PLT, M |Nydraulicpilofspec., ' e,
Il (Engine) (A) 3TN84L-RBA
4. Machine No
Model M/# Manufactured
B3 00501~02444 88/7 ~91/4
B3-1 10501~11766 891/ 4 ~92/11
B3-2 20501 ~20901 93/ 9 ~96/ 1
3TN84L -RBA 06642~511856 88/7 ~96/ 1

5. Your understanding is asking that this parts catalog is not a technical data manual
setting forth as servicing procedures, This parts catalog is using simplified iilustration.
Be sure to use Yanmar Genuine Parts in your maintenance servicing of Yanmar products.

Be careful not to use the simple parts available in the market

repairing causes such as an early breakage, for instance.

; otherwise their use in



SPECIFICATIONS

YANMAR CRAWLER BACKHOE

Name

Model B3P B3-PR
2 | Type 3TN84L -RBA

'-% Model Vertical 3-cylinder water-cooled diesel
o Overali iength mm 3750

% Overall width mm 1470

o Overall height mm 2390

Bucket capacity (St'd) m’ 0.07

Outside width of bucket (St'd) | mm - 450

Max. digging depth mm 2700

Max. cutting depth mm 4940

Max. dumping height mm 3570

Max. cutting radius at ground level | mm 4100

Min. turning radius mm 770

Max. scoop capacity kg 2050

Traveling speeds (high-low) km/hr 2.0 2.2
Climbing ability — 30

Distributed weight kg /cme _0,232‘ 0.277
Crawler width (St'd) mm 320

P Width X height mm 1470 %300

3 Capacity m* 0.13

Operating weighj: kg 2900 2850
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TABLE OF PAINTED COLOR

HZEfH B3y9-1 (B3 SERIES) M/# 00501~
PREVIOUS COLOR B3-13Y-%(B3-1 SERIES) M/# 10501~

H2RkE
NEW COLOR @
:““ ]
© J
920 5
N P g
Vehicle Painted Color
AT 55’22—:_ BEM Painted Color (;E‘IIZﬁ
Part| iption VRS ' Hunsel No. Code.
Yoo —0U—~LKTA P | YANMAR Cream White 40
@ 5. 0Y9/1 ' 5. 0Y9/1N T
. Yrvv—=a—5A4A 4T 0~ || YANMAR New Light Yellow
D\ 77| 1owes. 5/8 | 1ovre, 5/8 36
@ X o —9—oFU—TH YANMAR Dark Olive Il 47
: 7.5GY1/1 7.5GY1/1
YooV rTY— YANMAR Mint Green 85
@ 1BG7/8 1BG7/8
Yo 4—T U= YANMAR New Deep Green 88
@ 0.6B2.2/4.2 0.6B2.2/4.2
PoIT—T LA v a7 U—" | YARMAR New Grayish Green 86
@ 2.9BG4.8/3. 0 2.98G4.8/3. 0
@ Yoe—45—0FU—J70L— YANMAR Dark Olive Gray 79
5. 39Y2.97/0.78 5. 39Y2. 97/0. 78



T EEE
Vehicle Painted Color

YANMAR Dark Ol ive Gray

577 2EE ZEEMEES  (Paint Part No)
Part Paint Color 16L47(16L Can) | 4Lhv(4L Can) | 27" L-(SPRAY)
ORI Mt 081101-09614 |  ------- 981101-10140
@ e v i vaEee T | 33t10-01602 | - 981101-06041
@ |fux-—F—s3u—Tl 981101-09515 |  ------- 981101-10141
@ |Fax sy bTU—Y 981101-09700 | 97762040850 | 977620-30851
® | a oY= 981101-09588 | 977620-40880 | 977620-30881
©® |vong A2 7V | 981101-00616 | 977620-40860 | 977620-30861
D |faR T AV =TTV s 977620-40720 | TOR-90460003

FI—ERGR TEEEIERE R LD HDDEEN. Rk

Description of part no.,which color is different from previous one.

No. HaEs ERenE iR BRE Paint Color
Part No. Part Name
1. XXXXXX-XXXXX :—1 XXXXXXXXXXXX(85) | +v7-3vb9" Y=y YANMAR Mint Green
2. XXXXXX-XXXXX :—2 XXXXXXXXXXXX(88) | ¥v3-#7 ¢=2"4 -7 | YANMAR New Deep Green
3. XXXXXX-XXXXX -3 | XXXXXXXXXXXX(86) | ¥v3-379" V4s29" U-2 | YANMAR New Grayish Green

GE1)EGI-VRKROD M-1] [3BEEINY -2V -y THBEETT,
(GE2)BRBERRD( )NIEXSERT,

(NOTE 1)

“1” at the end of part No shows YANMAR Mint Green.

(NOTE 2)( ) at the end of part name shows Color code.

ERRRmDH -

New & previous color

[BZ2EE

of main parts

A 2% previous color| ¥ 24 new color FitRem main parts
B3(M/# 00501~ B3-2(M/# 20501~
B3-1(M/# 10501~
YoT—- Y-8 V9 h U= bt —3% canopy
PAETN: E @S YANMAR New Grayish Green
YANMAR Cream White \ x VIV 7 -4(C), T~k boom(C), arm,
YANMAR Mint Green 7-h9° -, N rybyYs8 -] arm/bucket cylinder,
N ¥yb7-b, N iqb9y bucket arm/link,
FO 475, fEshimivy fuel tank, hyd. oi! tank
Yoe— V=K 1) plate(guard), boom(A),
Za—Z4 b TO~ 7°-h(A), 7 -A(B) boom(B), of fset cylinder,
YANVAR New Light Yellow b i TV A W ¥ bonnet
PoT—45—o4U—=7J1 7 -hvy - boom cyl inder
YANMAR Dark Olive 11 N (7" =S8 =) cover(boom cylinder)
Y- vevad u-y 0-4577" In" - work lamp cover
YANMAR New Grayish Green
Yr-ET -y N yqh bucket, turning frame,
YANMAR New Deep Green EEIV-5,  EITIV-A driving frame
Yoe—=—=0FV—-TJ1r— 1R(ESR control equipment
YANMAR Dark Olive Gray ,
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’ ’772146_03100’ ’.'LABEL SET."l’l’ 7% %%3%3%%7%73%%7%7%3%3)3
,1,,772146-03101, ,"LABEL SET",1,1,,,,,S,,,M00869, ,M00869,,,,,,
? ,172146_03260, ? LABELﬂl,l, 7% 9%%7%3%3%7%3%3%7%3%73%3)3

1
1
2
1,2,,172146-03250, ,"LABEL, OPERATION",1,1,,,,,S,,,M00869, ,M00869,,,,,,
2,,172146-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,1,,,,,55555555535
2,,172146-03120, ,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",1,1,,,,5555555353525
2,,172146-03130, ,"LABEL, GREASING",1,1,,,,5555535555535
2,,172146-03140, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555

,2,,172146-03150, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,:.5555555

8,2,,172146-03160, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,555555555>

9,2,,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",1,1,,,..555355535555>»
10,2,,172146-03170, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>5

11,2,,172141-03181, ,"'LABEL, RESERVER(C)",1,1,,,,5555535555335
12,2,,172146-03180, ,LABEL,2,2,,,,,,,,.5555555

13,2,,172519-03180, ,"LABEL, LIFT ARM(R)",1,1,,,,5555535555575
14,2,,172141-03190, ,LABEL(D,1,1,,,,,,,555555555

15,2,,172141-03190, ,LABEL(D,1,1,,,,,-M, 555555555

15-1,2,,172146-03190, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,5.55555555>

16,2,,172519-03190, ,"LABEL, LIFT ARM(L)",1,1,,,..55553555555>5
17,2,,172141-03201, ,""LABEL,ENGINE ROOM(C)",1,1,,,,555555555533
18,2,,172146-03200, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,5555555555>

19,2,,172146-03210, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

20,2,,172146-03220, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5

21,2,,172146-03230, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

22,2,,172146-03240, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

23,2,,172141-03250, ,"LABEL, OILING",1,1,,,...555553553>»
24,2,,172519-03290, ,"LABEL, ENG.COVER",1,1,,,,,55535555535>»
25,2,,172141-03350, ,"LABEL, QUICK(C)",1,1,,,5555535552355>5
26,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH",1,1,,.,.,.5555555955>5
27,2,,172137-03730, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",1,1,,,,.5555555955>
28,2,,172137-03780, ,"LABEL, THROTTLE",1,1,,..,.5555352553
29,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,1,,,,,.555555555>»
30,2,,933112-91901, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",1,1,,..,,.55553555535
31,1,,172141-03340, ,"LABEL ,ADJUST CRAWLER",1,,,.,.,..1,....55554
31-1,1,,172141-03341, ,"LABEL ,ADJUST CRAWLER",1,1,,,,,S,1,,M00595,,,,,,,,

1
1
2
2
3
4
5
6
7
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,»,(72146-03102, ,"LABEL SET, (B3-1)",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555535
,1,,772146-03103, ,"LABEL SET, (B3-1)",,,1,1,,,S,,,,,,,M10785,,M10785,,
,,172146-03111, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555553

1

1

2

1,2,,172146-03112, ,""LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,1,1,,,S,,,,,,,M10785,,M10785,,
2,,172146-03120, ,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",1,1,1,1,,,,55555353555
2,,172146-03130, ,"LABEL, GREASING™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555555
2,,172146-03140, ,LABEL,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555>

2,,172146-03150, ,LABEL,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,.5555>

,2,,172146-03160, ,LABEL,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.555555>

7-1,2,,172146-03161, ,LABEL,,,1,1,,,S,,,,,,,M10785, ,M10785, ,
8,2,,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5535555535
9,2,,172146-03170, ,LABEL,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,555555>

10,2,,172141-03181, ,"LABEL, RESERVER(C)",1,1,1,1,,,,555555355>5
11,2,,172146-03181, ,LABEL,2,2,2,2,,,,,355535555

12,2,,172141-03190, ,LABEL(D,1,1,1,1,,,,555555355>5
13,2,,172146-03191, ,"LABEL, STRIPE REAR A",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555>»
14,2,,172141-03201, ,"'LABEL,ENGINE ROOM(C)",1,1,1,1,,,,5555552335
15,2,,172146-03201, ,"LABEL, STRIPE REAR B",1,1,1,1
16,2,,172146-03211, ,LABEL,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
17,2,,172146-03221, ,LABEL,1,1,1,1,,,,.54555355554
18,2,,172146-03231, ,LABEL,1,1,1,1,,,.,..5555554
19,2,,172146-03290, ,LABEL,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
20,2,,172519-03290, ,"LABEL, ENG.COVER",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555535
21,2,,172146-03300, ,LABEL ,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555
22,2,,172141-03250, ,"LABEL, OILING",1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555955>»
22-1,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OlLING",,,1,1,,.S,,,,,,,M11757, ,M11757,,
23,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
24,2,,172131-03580, ,"LABEL "'YANMAR™' R",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555535
25,2,,172131-03590, ,"LABEL ""YANMAR™ L",1,1,1,1,,,,.,.555535555
26,2,,172137-03730, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,.,5555555525
27,2,,172137-03780, ,"LABEL, THROTTLE™,1,1,1,1,,,.,255355554
28,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
29,2,,172146-03310, ,LABEL,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555
31,1,,172141-03341, ,"LABEL ,ADJUST CRAWLER™,1,1,1,1,,,.1,,...,.55>
31-1,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL,,,1,1,,,N,1,,,,,,M11757, ,M11757,,
32,1,,172146-03250, ,"LABEL, OPERATION",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>
32-1,1,,172146-03450, ,""LABEL, OPERATION",,,1,1,,,S,,,,,,,M11861,,M11861,,
33,1,,172162-03250, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A", ,.,1,1,,,,.555555235
34,1,,172151-03531, ,LABEL,,,1,1,,,.,,55555555

35,1,,172151-03550, ,"LABEL,PATTERN B, ,,.1,,.:555555955>5
36,1,,172141-03710, ,"LABEL, MULTI",,2,2,2,,,,555555533>
37,1,,172141-03350, ,"LABEL, QuUICK(C)*",1,1,1,1,,,Z,,,,,,,M11685,,M11685,,
38,1,,172146-03400, ,LABEL , ,1,,,,,..:.5555555
39,1,,172148-03410, ,LABEL , ,1,,,,,..555555555
40,1,,172146-03270, ,LABEL, ,1,.,1,,,,2,,,5,5555>

1
1
2
2
3
4
5
6
7
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., 772146-03104, ,"LABEL SET, (B3-2)",,,,.1.,1,...:5::2555
,,172146-03113, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,1,,,,55555535
,»,172146-03121, ,LABEL,,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,

,,172146-03131, ,LABEL,,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,555>

,,172146-03140, ,LABEL,,,,,1,1,,,,,,5,555>
»»,172146-03150, ,LABEL, ,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,>

2,,172146-03161, ,LABEL,,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,
8,2,,172141-03170, ,""LABEL, RESTART",,,,.,1,1,,,,5555555>
9,2,,172146-03170, ,LABEL, ,,,,1,1,,,,.,,,,5,,
10,2,,172141-03181, ,"LABEL, RESERVER(C)",,,,.1,1,,,,5555555>5
11,2,,172146-03181, ,LABEL,,,,,2,2,,,,,555555>
12,2,,172141-03190, ,LABEL(D, ,,,,1,1,,,,,,,5555,
13,2,,172146-03191, ,"LABEL, STRIPE REAR A",,,,,
14,2,,172141-03201, ,"LABEL,ENGINE ROOM(C)",,,,,
15,2,,172146-03201, ,"LABEL, STRIPE REAR B",,,,,
16,2,,172146-03211, ,LABEL, ,,,,1,1,,,,,555555>
17,2,,172146-03221, ,LABEL,,,,,1,1,,,,.,.:55>
18,2,,172146-03231, ,LABEL,,,,,1,1,,,,.,.:555>
19,2,,172146-03290, ,LABEL,,,,,1,1,,,,.,,,,,,,,
20,2,,172519-03290, ,"LABEL, ENG.COVER",,,,,1,1,,,.55555554
21,2,,172146-03300, ,LABEL,,,,,1,1,,,,,,555.5>

22,2,,172146-03310, ,LABEL,,,,,1,1,,,,,,,.,,5,

23,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",,,,,1,1,,,,5555555>
24,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH",,,,.1.,1,..,,.555255>
25,2,,172519-03680, ,"LABEL ,BRAND", ,,,.2,2,,,55555355>5
26,2,,172137-03730, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",,,,.,1,1,,,...355554
27,2,,172137-03780, ,"LABEL, THROTTLE",,,,,1,1,,,555555535
28,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,,1,1,,,,.555555>
29,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK",,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,.,,,M20703, ,M20703
30,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL,,,,,1,1,,1,,,,,,,,,,

31,1,,172162-03250, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A", ,,..,1,1,,..,355554
32,1,,172151-03531, ,LABEL, ,,,,,1,,,,,5.5555

33,1,,172141-03710, ,"LABEL, MULTI", ,,...2,..52555255>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
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,», (72146-03170, ,"'LABEL SET, (B3-2AS)",1,,,,55535555252335
,,172146-03090, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,.5.555555>

,,172146-03181, ,LABEL,2,,,,,,,.5.555555>

,,172146-03191, ,"LABEL, STRIPE REAR A™,1,,,..,555553555235
,,172146-03201, ,""LABEL, STRIPE REAR B",1,,,.:5555553555535
,»,172146-03211, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,55555555>

2,,172146-03221, ,LABEL,1,,,,,.,.55555555>
8,2,,172146-03231, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,.55555555>
9,2,,172146-03290, ,LABEL,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
10,2,,172146-03300, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,5555555555>
11,2,,172146-03320, ,"LABEL,,GREASE E",1,,,,,555553555535
12,2,,172146-03330, ,""LABEL ,OFFSET E",1,,,,5555553555535
13,2,,172146-03340, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,555555555>5
14,2,,172141-03360, ,""LABEL, START SWITCH",1,,,..,55555355535
15,2,,172146-03360, ,"'LABEL,FENDER E",1,,,,5555555535555
16,2,,172146-03370, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5555555555
17,2,,172146-03380, ,""LABEL ,GREASING E",1,,,,,5555553555553
18,2,,172141-03440, ,LABEL,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
19,2,,172131-03580, ,"LABEL ""YANMAR™ R"™,1,,,.,:555355235555
20,2,,172131-03590, ,"LABEL " YANMAR™ L",1,,,.5555555552535
23,2,,172171-03720, ,LABEL,1,,,,,5555555355555
24,2,,172137-03730, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",1,,,,55555535555535
29,2,,172137-03780, ,"LABEL, THROTTLE",1,,,.55555553555553
30,2,,172171-03780, ,LABEL,1,,,,.,:5555555555
31,2,,172155-03790, ,"LABEL ,RE-FUELING",1,,,,,.5555555355>5
33,2,,172171-03800, ,LABEL,1,,,,,5555555355555
34,2,,172171-03810, ,LABEL,1,,,,,555555555555
40,2,,933112-52100, ,"LABEL, FUEL™,1,,,,5555535555535>»
41,2,,172146-03310, ,LABEL,1,,,,,5:5555555555
42,2,,172146-03450, ,""LABEL, OPERATION",1,,,,.5555555335554

1,1
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3,2
4,2
5,2
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,,772146-05100, ,"TOOL SET",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,555554
,,172122-05100, ,NOZZLE,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>»
,»,172146-05100, ,""BAR WRENCH',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
,»,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,:3:5555
,»,104200-92350, ,"DRIVER, SCREW',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
,»,171301-92750, ,"WRENCH, L.O. FILTER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
2,,22417-800500, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X50",4,4,4,4,,,,,53555533>»
8,2,,28110-080100, ,"WRENCH 8X10",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
9,2,,28110-120140, ,"WRENCH 12X14",1,1,1,1,2,2,,,,53555523>
10,2,,28110-170190, ,"WRENCH 17X19',1,1,1
11,2,,28110-220240, ,""WRENCH 22X24",1,1,1
12,2,,28110-270300, ,""WRENCH 27X30",1,1,1
13,2,,28110-320360, ,""WRENCH 32X36",1,1,1
14,2,,28150-060000, ,""BAR WRENCH 6"',1,1,
15,2,,28150-080000, ,""BAR WRENCH 8',1,1,
16,2, ,28227-271400, ,""BOX SPANNER",1,1,1,
17,2,,28230-120250, ,""TURNING HANDLE",1,1,1,1,
18,2,,933110-09700, ,""GREASE HOSE",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
19,2,,933110-09800, ,""GUN 800, GREASE',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
20,2,,933110-90000, ,"BAG, TOOL™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555545
21,2,,933171-00470, ,""PLIERS 200",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,..,555554
22,2,,28150-140000, ,"BAR WRENCH 14',1,,,,,,Z,,,M00515,,,,,,,,
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1,,172146-11300, ,"FLANGE, MUFFLER"™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545
1,,172146-11310,,"PIPE, EXHAUST",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555>»
1,,172146-11320, ,SUPPORT(L),1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,55555555

1,,172146-11330, ,SUPPORT(R),1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555>

,1,,124701-11910, ,"GASKET, SILENCER",1,1,,,.,,,55555355555
1,1,,124701-11911, ,"GASKET, (NON-
B.)",1,1,1,1,1,1,R,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07,,,,,,

1,,103954-13200, ,"GASKET, SILENCER"™,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3555535>»
1,1,,103954-13201, ,""GASKET, SILENCER",,,,,2,2,N,,,,,,,.,,,M20871,,M20871
,1,,129136-13520, ,SILENCER,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>

8,1,,129130-13560, ,"PIPE, EXH.CONNECT",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
9,1,,121120-13580, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

10,1,,129111-13670, ,"'BAND (UPPER)',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3555355>5
11,1,,129111-13680, ,""BAND (LOWER)',2,2,2,2
12,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",6,6
13,1, ,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,2,2,2
14,1, ,26013-080302, ,""BOLT M 8X 30",4,4,4,4 233333335335

15,1, ,26013-080702, ,""BOLT M 8X 70",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,55353523
16,1,,26106-100652, ,"'BOLT M10X 65 PLATED',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
17,1,,26706-100002, ,""NUT M10",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>

18,1, ,26716-100002, ,""NUT 10",6,6,6,6,6,6,,,,55555554

19,1,,172146-11501, ,""SUCTION HOSE™,1,1,,,,5553555355553
19-1,1,,172146-11502, ,""SUCTION HOSE',1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,M0O0932,,M00932,,,,,,
20,1, ,23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

16,61 00nr0nnss
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,,172142-12100, ,"SUPPORT, CABLE",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545
,,172146-12100, ,LEVER,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535

,,172141-12220, ,"'BUSH 30X10'",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,553553525
,,172146-12130, ,WIRE,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.555>

,,172141-12160, ,BRACKET,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>»
,,172141-12232, ,SPRING,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,.55555>»
1,,172141-12240,,SPRING,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535
8,1,,172141-12250, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
9,1,,172141-12260, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
10,1,,172137-12270, ,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>
11,1,,172113-12521, ,"PIN, CABLE™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
12,1,,172141-41340, ,B00TS,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
13,1,,172122-46630, ,"'KNOB(D) , LEVER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>
13-1,1,,172146-12150, ,"GRIP,ACCELERATOR", ,,,,1,1,R,,,,,,,.,,,M20501, ,M20501
14,1,,1C6281-52310, ,""PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3:555355>5
15,1, ,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>»

16,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>»
17,1,,24190-160001, ,"BALL 1/2",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,5555355>

18,1, ,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,555355>
19,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,555535352>5
20,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",1,1,1,1,1,1,,.,.555555>»

1,1
2,1
3,2
4,1
5,1
6,1
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,1,,196420-02310, ,""ABSORBER, SHOCK"™,4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,.553535>»
»1,,172126-13101, ,"BED (A), ENGINE™,1,,,,,,,,555555555
-1,1,,172126-13102, ,"'BED (A), ENGINE',1,1,1,1,1,1,F,1,,M00865,,,,,,,,
,1,,172142-13100, ,"'SUPPORT, ENGINE(L)",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,5355555>5
,1,,172146-13100, ,BRACKET,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
-1,1,,172146-13101, ,BRACKET, ,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,.,,M20501, ,M20501
1,,172146-13110, ,BRACKET,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>»
2,1,,172146-13200, ,BRACKET, ,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
1,,172142-13140, ,"'SUPPORT, ENGINE(R)",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555>
1,,172146-13140, ,"PLATE, STOPPER",1,1,1,1,1,1,W,,,M00518,,,,,,,,
1,,172146-13150, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,1,1,W,,,M00518,,,,,,,,
9,1,,172142-13170, ,""BRACKET, ENGINE",1,,,,,5555355535555>5
9-1,1,,172142-13171, ,""BRACKET, ENGINE',1,1,1,1,1,1,F,1,,M00865,,,,,,,,
10,1,,172124-13230, ,"'STOPPER, ENGINE',3,3,3,3,3.,3,,.,.555555>»
11,1,,172142-13230, ,"'SUPPORT, ENGINE(RF)",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555355>

12,1, ,22217-120000, ,""SPRING WASHER",8,8,8,8,8,8,,,,.555555>
13,1,,22217-120000, ,"'SPRING WASHER",4,4,4,4,4,4,W,,,M00518,,,,,,,,
14,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',6,6,6,6,6,6,,,5555555 5>
15,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",8,8,8,8,8,8,,,,,555355>
16,1,,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25",16,,,,.3555555559555
16-1,1,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",8,8,8,8,8,8,K,,,M00865,,,,,,,.,
17,1, ,26450-120302, ,""BOLT M12X30",4,4,4,4,4,4,W,,,M00518,,,,,,,.,
18,1, ,26716-120002, ,"'NUT 12",8,8,8,8,8,8,,,.553555555
19,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",8,8,8,8,8,8,W,,,M00865, ,M00865,,,,,,

1
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4
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,,172116-13210, ,"'STOPPER SHIM TO0.8",2,
,,172116-13220, ,"'STOPPER SHIM T1.2",2,
,,172122-13300, ,"STAY, RADIATOR",4,4.,4,
,»,172126-13300, , ""MOUNT(A) ,RADIATOR",1,1
,»»,172142-13300, ,""MOUNT(B) ,RADIATOR",1,1
,,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,4,4

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

9,1,,172122-13400, ,"CLAMP,RADIATOR HOSE',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555>
10,1,,172122-13410, ,""HOSE(B), WATER DRAIN",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>
11,1,,171064-44501, ,RADIATOR,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
12,2,,121250-44590, ,CLAMP,2,2,2,2,2,2, ,,,5535535523
13,2,,124450-44590, ,""CAP, RADIATOR™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>»
14,2,,171064-44610, ,SHROUD,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555 5>
16,2,,119631-44800, ,"'LABEL, RADIATOR™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>
17,2,,26014-080122, ,"BOLT M 8X 12",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,:53553

18,1, ,171064-44510, ,""SUB-TANK ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>»
19,2,,171064-44520, ,"'BODY, SUB-TANK",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
20,2,,171064-44530, ,"CAP, SUB-TANK"™,1,,,,:555355535255
20-1,2,,121450-44531, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00501,,,,,,,,
21,2,,124450-44560, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,255554
22,2,,121470-44570, ,SPACER,1,,,,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,,,,,
23,2,,121470-44580, ,GASKET, 1, ,,,,,:5555555555
23-1,2,,121470-44581, ,GASKET,1,1,1,1,1,1,S
24,2,,23065-070225, ,""HOSE 7X 225",1,1,1,1,
25,1,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,1,
26,1,,124450-44550, ,""CLAMP, SUB-TANK",1,1,
27,1,,121256-44600, ,"'BRACKET, SUB-TANK",1,
28,1,,171350-49010, ,"PIPE(A) ,HEAD-RAD.",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555235>
29,1,,171350-49020, ,"PIPE(B) ,RAD.-C.W.P.",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555355>
30,1,,121521-49100, ,'BODY, COCK",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,...,555554

31,1,,121250-49121, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

32,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12" ,4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,.3:5555

33,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8'",10,10,10,10,10,10,,,,,555555>
34,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8',2,2,2,2,2,2,Z,,,,,.,,55,M20810,,M20810
35,1,,23010-038000, ,"CLAMP 38",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,5332525

36,1,,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545
37,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555>

38,1, ,26013-080202, ,""'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",8,8,8,8,8,8,,.,,,,55355>
39,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,:555555

40,1, ,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,53555355>5

41,1, ,26557-080162, ,""SCREW M 8X 16",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,553525535
41-1,1,,26022-080162, ,"'SCREW M 8X 16",,,,.2,2,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20810, ,M20810
42,1, ,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8",8,8,8,8,8,8,,,..,555555

43,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.55555

44,1, ,933152-09280, ,""BAND 170",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,553355233
45,1,,172146-13300, ,"NET, WIRE",,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,,.,,,M20872,,M20872

46,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",,,,.,2,2,W,,,,,,,,,,.M20872,,M20872
47,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,,,,2,2,W,,,,,,.,,,,M20872,,M20872

M0050111111111

1,1,,,,,
1,1,1.1,
1,1,1,1,,,,5555535
1,1,1,1,

1,1,1
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1A,1,,772146-14100, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555>
1B,1,,772146-14100-1, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL (85)",,,,,1,1,,,555555555
3,2,,172146-14210, ,"GAUGE, FUEL OIL",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535
3-1,2,,172142-14421, ,""HOSE, FUEL GAUGE",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,.,,,,M20501,,M20501
4,2,,172141-14260, ,FLOAT,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>»
5,2,,172122-14300, ,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555

7,3, ,105430-55070, ,GASKET,1,1,1,1,1,1,wW,, ,MO0501, ,MO0501,,,,,,
8,2,,101504-55101, ,""STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
9,2,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3:3555255>5
10,2,,23491-140002, ,""PLUG 14',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555355>
11,2,,24311-000160, ,"O-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555554
12A,1,,172146-14160, ,"'COVER, FUEL TANK",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>5
12B,1,,172146-14160-1, ,""COVER, FUEL TANK(85)",,.,,1,1,,,55555355>5
13A,1,,172146-14230, ,""PLATE(E) ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,555553555
13B,1,,172146-14230-1, ,""PLATE(E) ASSY (85)",,,551,1,,,555555595
14,1, ,172146-14260, ,RUBBER,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545
15,1,,172137-66190, ,CATCH,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555

16,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,35555535>»
17,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,.555455>
18,1,,22217-140000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 14',4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,.,555455>»
19,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,:2553533>»
20,1,,29311-204000, ,GROMMET ,1,,,,,555555555555
20-1,1,,933171-15680, ,""GROMMET 40Xx13',1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00842,,,,,,,,
21,1,,172130-14600, ,""HOSE(A) ,FUEL OIL",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555545
22,1,,172122-14610, ,"PIPE (B), FUEL",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555545
23,1,,172312-14630, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,.,555554
24,1,,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535
25,1,,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545
26,1,,129335-55700, ,"SEPARATOR, WATER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.55555
27,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
28,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,1,,..,:555545
29,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE, COCK™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555>
30,2,,124064-55510, ,'"BOWL, FUEL STRAINER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,.,,...5555>
31,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555
32,2,,110250-55610, ,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>
33,2,,121257-55720, ,"SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
34,2,,121257-55731, ,FLOAT,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545
36,2,,101720-55750, ,"PLUG 6',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,.3333325
37,2,,104200-55750, ,"SCREW M 4",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,.55555>
38,2,,171081-55910, ,SCREEN,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555554
39,2,,23418-060000, ,""GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3555355>5
40,2, ,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
41,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12",6,6,6,6,6,6,,,,,,555555

42,1, ,172122-79890, ,""CLAMP 350',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,:55555>»

43,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555
44,1, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555
45,1, ,26116-080702, ,"BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
46,1, ,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,.,.,55555
47,1, ,933168-55770, ,""BAND 146",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,5355335

48,1, ,26013-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16",6,6,6,6,6,6,,,,,,555555

49,1, ,26033-030122, ,""SCREW M 3X12",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,55355233
50,1,,26116-140402, ,""BOLT M14X 40 PLATED",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,:52553>
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,»,172146-16100, ,""CORD (+), BATTERY",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,5555355>
,,172142-16110, ,""CORD(-), BATTERY",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,5555555>
,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555

,»,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10%,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,555>
,»»,933113-01500, ,""BATTERY (N70Z2)*,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555595
,,172116-16310, ,"RETAINER, BATTERY",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER 8",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,53555535
,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,555535>»
,,933171-15710, ,""ROD(B), BATTERY FIX",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,5533552335
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1,1,,172142-16500, ,""HARNESS(A), WIRE™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>5
2,1,,172146-16500, ,""HARNESS (B), WIRE™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
2-1,1,,172146-16501, ,"WIRE HARNESS B",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,.,,M20501, ,M20501
3,1,,172146-16510, ,""HARNESS (D), WIRE™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55545
3-1,1,,172146-16511, ,""HARNESS, WIRE",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,.,,,M20792,,M20792
4,1,,172142-16520, ,""HARNESS(C), WIRE™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>
5,1,,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
6,1,,172122-16570,,"LINK, FUSIBLE™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>

7,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
8,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10'",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
9,1,,22217-120000, ,"SPRING WASHER™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555>

10,1, ,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
11,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
12,1,,26116-120162, ,""BOLT M12X 16 PLATED,1,,,,55555535535535
12-1,1,,26716-120002, ,'NUT 12',1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00518,,,,,,,,
13,1,,933110-58400, ,""GROMMET 43",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>»

14,1, ,933168-55770, ,""BAND 146',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,55353523

15,1,,933171-15801, ,"WIRE, EARTH",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

16,1,,22137-120000, ,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",1,,,,,,Z,,,M0O0518,,,,,,,,
17,1,,172146-17100, ,""BRACKET COMPL.",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555545
18,1,,172141-17141, ,"UNIT, CHECKER™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,.,.555555>»
19,1,,172141-17150, ,BUZZER,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555554>

20,1,,172141-17160, ,"'BOX, FUSE™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
20-1,1,,172141-17161, ,"BOX, FUSE",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,.,,,.,M20501,,M20501
21,2,,29411-050000, ,"FUSE ( 5A),CARTRIDGE",1,1,1,1,,,,5555553555>
22,2,,29411-100000, ,"FUSE (10A),CARTRIDGE",2,2,2,2,,,55555333525
23A,2,,29411-150000, ,"FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE™,2,2,2,2,,,45553555335 5
23B,2,,29411-150000, ,"FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE™, ,,,,5,5,,5555552355
24,1,,172141-17170,,"BOX, PILOT",1,,,,.,..:.5555555
24-1,1,,172141-17171,,"BOX, PILOT",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,MO0531,,,,,,,,
25,2,,933113-05120, ,"BULB 12V 1.7W",3,3,3,3.,3.3,.,:5535554
26,1,,172141-17190, ,"SWITCH, WORK LAMP™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
27,2,,933113-05120,,"BULB 12V 1.7W",1,1,1,1,,,..,.555955>
27-1,2,,172141-17230, ,"'BULB 24V- 6w'",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,M01472,,M01472,,,,,,
28,1,,194440-51620, ,"CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS",1,1,1,1,1,1,W,,,M01534,,M01534,,,,,,
29,1,,121522-77101, ,RELAY,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>

29-1,1,,119247-77100, ,"RELAY, SAFETY",,,,,1,1.,S,,,,..,,.,,M20501,,M20501
30,1,,129132-77700, ,"LIMITER, CURRENT",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555
31,1,,121522-77721, ," INDICATOR, CHARGING",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>
32,1,,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,:55232524
33,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,55533525
34,1,,26022-050162, ,""'SCREW M 5X 16',2,2,2,
35,1,,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",2,2,2
36,1,,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",1,1,1
37,1,,26022-060202, ,""SCREW M 6X 20",1,1,1
38,1, ,26022-060202, ,""SCREW M 6X 20",2,2,2
39,1,,933110-00100, ,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
40,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,.555555

41,1, ,933110-05300, ,HORN,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>

42,1, ,933113-15900, ,""COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

43,1, ,172141-17220, ,"METER, HOUR",1,1,,,,4,555555352555

43-1,1,,172147-17200, ,""METER, HOUR",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,MO0658, ,M00658,,,,,,
44,2,,172147-17210, ,""CASE, HOUR METER",1,1,1,1,1,1,W,,,M00658, ,M00658,,,,,,
45,2,,172147-17220, ,""CAP, HOUR METER",1,1,1,1,1,1,W,,,MO0658, ,M00658,,,,,,
46,2, ,172147-17230,,NUT,2,2,2,2,2,2,W,, ,M00658, ,M00658, , ,, ,,
47,2,,172147-17240, ,SLEEVE,2,2,2,2,2,2,W, , ,M00658, ,M00658, , ,,,,
48,2,,172147-17250, ,"WIRE,LEAD",1,1,1,1,1,1,W,, ,MO0658, ,M00658, ,,,,,
49,2,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",2,2,2,2,2,2,W,,,M00658, ,M00658, ,,,,,
50,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8'",1,1,1,1,1,1,W,,,M01534, ,M01534,,,,,,
51,1,,26116-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED",1,1,1,1,1,1,W,,,M01534,,M01534,,,,,,
52,1,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",1,21,1,21,1,1,W,,,MO1534, ,M01534,,,,,,
52-1,1,,194202-56460, ,BAND,1,1,1,1,1,1,S,, ,M00501, ,M00501,,,,,,
53,1,,172147-16550, ,""HARNESS, WIRE F",,,1,1,1,1,w,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501,,

2,2
,2,2
1,1
1,1
,2,2



54,1,,172151-16580, ,"LEAD WIRE, HORN',,,1,1,1,1,W,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501,,
55,1,,194440-51620, ,""CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS",,,1,1,1,1,W,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501,,
56,1,,194202-56460, ,BAND, ,,2,2,2,2,W,,,,,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,
57,1,,194464-52190, ,"SWITCH, SAFETY START",,,1,1,1,1,W,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501,,
57-1,1,,172164-17140, ,SWITCH, ,,,,1,1,S,1,,,,,,,,,.,M20872, ,M20872
58,1,,22137-180000, ,"WASHER 18",,,1,1,1,1,W,,,,,,,M10501, ,M10501,,
59,1,,26776-180002, ,"'NUT M18,LOCK",,,1,1,1,1,w,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501, ,
59-1,1,,26776-160002, ,"'LOCK NUT M16 PLATED",,,,,1,1.,S,,,,,,,,,,,M20872,,M20872
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172122-16590, ,""BAND 200F",4,4,,,,5555535335535

,,172122-16590, ,"BAND 200F",5,5,5,5,5,5,K,,,M00770, ,M00770,,,,,,
,172146-17400, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>5

,1,,172146-17401, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,1,1,S,1, ,M00530, ,M00530,,,,,,
,1,,172146-17402, ,COVER, ,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M20551, ,M20551
»,172146-17460, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555

-1,1

1,,172146-17461, ,PLATE,1,21,1,1,1,1,S,2,,M00530, ,M00530,,,,,,
1,,172146-17462, ,PLATE,,,,,1,1,S,3,,,,,,.,,,M20551, ,M20551
,,172146-17470, ,"WORK LAMP",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535
,1,,172146-17471, ,"LAMP ASSY, WORK",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,.,,,.,M20551,,M20551
,,172146-17500, ,"WHEEL DCw10-24",1,1,1,1,1,1.,72,,,,,,,,.5,,M20551,,M20551

,2,,172146-17510, ,"LENS,AIR CLEANER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
2,,172146-17511, ,LENS,,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,.,,,,M20551, ,M20551

,2,,172146-17520, ,REFLECTOR,1,1,1,1,1,1,Z2,,,,,,.,,,,M20551, ,M20551
,2,,172146-17530, ,"BULVE (15V 55W",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555595
8-1,2,,172146-17531, ,"BULB 12V eOW",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,.,-,M20551,,M20551
9,2,,172146-17540, ,""SEAL GASKET',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
9-1,2,,172146-17541, ,"GASKET, SEAL",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,.,,,,,,M20551,,M20551
10,2,,172146-17550, ,"SCREW 4* 10",2,2,2,2,2,2,Z,,,,,,.55,5,M20551, ,M20551
11,1,,172146-17480, ,"WIRE, LAMP",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555
11-1,1,,172146-17481, ,WIRE(LUMP, ,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,5,,M20792, ,M20792
12,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,2,Z,,,,,,,55,,M20551,,M20551
13,1,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8" ,7,7,7,7,7,7, 4, ,3553533524

14,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8"',2,2,2,2,2,2,7Z,,,,,,.,,,,M20551, ,M20551
15,1,,22857-400120, ,"'SCREW 4X12",4.,4,,,,,:3555322335
15-1,1,,22857-400120, ,"SCREW 4X12",5,5,5,5,5,5,K,,,M00770, ,M00770,,,,,,
16,1, ,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16",7,7,7,7,7,7 5 ,3,55353523

17,1, ,26702-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",2,2,2,2,2,2,Z,,,,,.,5,555,,-M20551, ,M20551
18,1,,933160-09240, ,"GROMMET 9X10.5",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.,55555>
18-1,1,,1A1380-58050, ,""GROMMET 16X20x4.5",,,,,1,1,S,,,.,,.,,,.M20792,,M20792
19,1, ,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET 17X19",1,1,1,1,1,1,,.,.555555>»
20,1,,22157-060000, ,"WASHER 6",,,,,2,2,W,,,,,,.,,,,,M20551, ,M20551
21,1,,26013-060162,,"BOLT M 6X 16",,,,,2,2,W,,,,,,,,,,,M20551, ,M20551
22,1,,172146-17390, ,""HARNESS, WIRE",1,1,1,1,1,1,7,,,,,,,.,,,M20792,,M20792

1,1
1-1
2,1
2-1
2-2
3,1
3-1
3-2
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4-1
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6-1
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»»,172141-29110, ,SPROCKET, 2, , ,,,,,,555555555

,»,172141-37120, ,"FORK(R), IDLER™,2,,,,,,,.,.555555>
,»,172141-37100, ,"IDLER 280",2,,,,,,,,,55555555
,,172141-37110, ,"FORK(L), IDLER™.2,,,,,,..,,:555555
,»,172141-99490, ,"IDLER KIT, FRONT",2,,,,.555555555535
»»,172141-37130, ,"SHAFT, IDLER™,2,,,,,,,,,.555555>
2,,172141-37140, ,""SEAL 357220 ,4,,,,5553523533523
8,2,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP ~ 30",2,,,,,,,,553555555>
9,2,,22252-000720, ,"CIRCLIP  72".,4,,,,,,,,,.5:5555>
10,2,,24101-062074, ,"'BALL BEARING™,4,,,,,55555555355>5
11,1,,772141-37300, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRACK"™,8,,.,,:555535535555>5
12,2,,172141-37311, ,""SHAFT, ROLLER",8,,,,55553555355553
13,2,,172141-37320, ,""SPACER 75X2.6",16,,,55555553533553

14,2, ,1A1030-48250, ,"SEAL QLF30621218,00L",16,,,,,55555555355>5
15,2,,22252-000550, ,""CIRCLIP  55",16,,,,,55555555555>5

16,2, ,22252-000750, ,"CIRCLIP  75",16,,,.55553555353553

17,2, ,24101-060064, ,""BALL BEARING™,32,,,,555535553535553
18,1,,172113-36050, ,""BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",8,,,,55555535535535
19,1,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16".,8,,,,,55555555355>5
20,1,,26657-160002, ,""CAP NUT M16™".,8,,,.,55555555955>5
21,1,,772116-37500, ,""ROLLER ASSY, CARIAY,.Z,,,...553553533523
21-1,1,,772116-37501, ,"ROLLER ASSY, CARIA™,2,,,,,,R,,,*1993.01,,,,,,,,
21-2,1,,772116-37502, ,""ROLLER ASSY, CARIA™,2,,,,,,N,,,*1993.06,,,,,,,,
22,2,,172614-21820, ,COLLER, 2, ,,,,,Z,,,*1993.06,,,,,,,,
23,2,,172614-23190, ,"COLLER 25X34X2",2,,,,,,Z,,,*1993.01,,,,,,,,
24,2,,172116-37520, ,"'SHAFT, UPPER ROLLER™,2,,...:555535235533
24-1,2,,172146-37510, ,"'SHAFT, CARIA ROLLER",Z2,,,,,,N,,,*1993.06,,,,,,,,
25,2,,172116-37540, ,""COVER, BLIND",2,,,,,55553555533>»
26,2,,22242-000250, ,"CIRCLIP 25§",2,,,,,.Z,,,7*1993.06,,,,,,,,
27,2,,22252-000520, ,"CIRCLIP  52".,4,,,,,.:5535552355>5
28,2,,24101-062054, ,"'BEARING #6205 ,4,,,..:53553233533
29,2,,24311-000460, ,""0-RING 1A P-46.0",2,,,,5555553525235
30,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PTL1/8",2,,,,,,Z,,,*1993.01,,,,,,,,
31,2,,933172-13990, ,"SEAL S255218,WATER",2,,,...5355535355335
31-1,2,,1E6140-73420, ,""SEAL QLF255218, oIL",2,,,,,,S,,,*1993.01,,,,,,,,
32,1,,22451-160170, ,"WIRE 1.6X170",2,,,,5355553555355>5
33,1,,933110-21600, ,"BOLT M 8X 18",2,,,,5555535535533>»
34,1,,172141-37700, ,"SPRING, CRAWLER",2,,,.,,.5555555355>5
35,1,,172141-37800, ,"PISTON, ADJUST",2,,,.:555555325335
36,1,,172122-37842, ,"VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,,,..,55555552535
37,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,,,,5355553552335>5
38,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,,,,555553525355>5
39,1,,172141-37850, ,"RING G35, BACK UP",2,,,,...5355535555

40,1, ,24325-000350, ,"0-RING 1B G 35.0",2,,,,:5553555335254

41,1, ,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40,8, ,,,:555355232223

42,1, ,933126-34300, ,""SEAL 3547710",2,,,,3555355332523

43,1, ,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,,,,53555535223355
44,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",18,,,,.:5555555353>5

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,2
7
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1,1,,172141-29210, ,"SPROCKET R"™,2,,.,.55555535335535
2,1,,772141-37110, ,"IDLER 358 ASSY",2,,,.55555535335535
2A,2,,172141-37120,,"FORK(R), IDLER,2,,,,55555535552335
3,2,,172141-37150, ," IDLER 358",2,,,,,,,5555555555
4,2,,172141-37110, ,"FORK(L), IDLER™,2,,,,,.,.55::25553>
5,2,,172141-99490, ,"IDLER KIT, FRONT",2,,,,,.55555355554
6,3,,172141-37130, ,""SHAFT, IDLER",2,,,,.5555535555135
7,3,,172141-37140, ,"SEAL 357220",4,,,,5555352353523
8,3,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP  30",2,,,,,,,,55555555>5
9,3,,22252-000720, ,"CIRCLIP 72" 4, 55599339333

10,3, ,24101-062074, ,""BALL BEARING™,4,,,,.55553553535>»
11,1,,772141-37311, ,"'ROLLER(R)ASSY, TRACK",8,,,5555553555533 55
12,2,,172141-37311, ,""SHAFT, ROLLER",8,,,,55553555355553
13,2,,172141-37320, ,"'SPACER 75X2.6",16,,,,35553552335553
14,2, ,1A1030-48250, ,"'SEAL QLF30621218,00L",16,,,,,55555555355>5
15,2, ,22252-000550, ,""CIRCLIP 55",16,,,555555595353933

16,2, ,22252-000720, ,""CIRCLIP 72,16, ,,55555555355935
17,2,,24101-060064, ,""BALL BEARING™,32,,,,55555553535553
18,1,,172113-36050, ,"'BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",8,,,..,55555355535
19,1,,22217-160000, ,""'SPRING WASHER 16".,8,,,,,55555555355>5
20,1,,26657-160002, ,""CAP NUT M16",8,,.,.5555532335532
21,1,,772122-37500, ,""ROLLER ASSY, CARIAY,Z,,,...5535553533523
22,2,,172614-21820, ,COLLER, 2, ,,,,,,,,5555555>5
23,2,,172614-23190, ,"COLLER 25X34X2",2,,,.5553555322233
24,2,,172116-37520, ,""SHAFT, UPPER ROLLER™,2,,,,,55555525355>5
25,2,,22242-000250, ,"CIRCLIP 25S5",2,,.,,.5555535335533
26,2,,22252-000520, ,"CIRCLIP 52,2, .. 055053593335993
27,2,,24101-062054, ,"'BEARING #6205 ,4,,,,,5535523533553
28,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,,,.25555333522275
29,2,,933172-13990, ,"SEAL S255218,WATER",2,,,.5555555352335
30,1,,22451-160170, ,"WIRE 1.6X170",2,,,,:55553523533>»
31,1,,933110-21600, ,"BOLT M 8X 18",2,,,,5555535335533>»
32,1,,172141-37700, ,"SPRING, CRAWLER"™,2,,,.,,.5555555355>5
33,1,,172141-37800, ,"PISTON, ADJUST",2,,,.55535555355335
34,1,,172122-37842, ,"VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,,,..,55555555535
35,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,,,,5355553552335>5
36,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,,,,5555535525355>5
37,1,,172141-37850, ,"RING G35, BACK UP",2,,,,...5555535555
38,1,,24325-000350, ,"0-RING 1B G 35.0",2,,,,,:5553555355>5
39,1,,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40,8, ,,,.55555555355>5

40,1, ,933126-34300, ,""SEAL 3547710",2,,,,3555325332523
41,1,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,,,,53555535523355
42,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",18,,,,.:55555553555
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1,1,,172141-29110, ,SPROCKET ,2,2,2,2,2,2 3 3333535333395
2,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30'",18,18,18,18,18,18,,.,,,555 55 »
3,1,,172141-37110, ,"FORK(L), IDLER™,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,35332332123
3-1,1,,172141-37111, ,"FORK(L), IDLER",,,, sssss1s99ss,M20639, ,M20639
4,1,,172141-37120, ,"FORK(R), IDLER",2,2,2
4
5
6
7

,2,R
32,2, 555055350305
»1,R,..,.,,,,,,M20639, ,M20639
,1,,172141-99490, ,"IDLER KIT, FRONT',2,2,2,2,2
,2,,172141-37130, ,"'SHAFT, IDLER",2,2,2,2,2,
,2,,172141-37140, ,"SEAL 357220",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,.,555455>»
8,2,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP 30",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,5555995
9,2,,22252-000720, ,"CIRCLIP 72" ,4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,.555535>5
10,2,,24101-062074, ,""BALL BEARING",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,:555535
11,1,,172141-37100, ,"I1DLER 280",2,2,2,2,2,2,,1,,,555535>»
12,1,,172146-37100, ,"IDLER 280",2,2,2,2,2,2,,2,,,,3555535
13,1,,172141-37850, ,"'RING G35, BACK UP",2,2
14,1, ,24325-000350, ,"0-RING 1B G 35.0",2
15,1, ,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40",8,8,8
16,1, ,933126-34300, ,""SEAL 3547710",2,2,2
17,1,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,
18,1,,172113-36050, ,""BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST',8,8,8,8,8.8,..,,.555555>»
19,1, ,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16',8,8,8,8,8.8,,,.:5355554
20,1,,26657-160002, ,""CAP NUT M16",8,8,8,8,8,8,,,:535555555
21,1,,772142-37300, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRACK",8,8,8,8,8,8,,,.55555554
22,2,,1A1030-48250, ,"SEAL QLF30621218,01L",16,16,16,16,16,16,,,,,,5,55 5>
23,2,,22252-000620, ,"CIRCLIP 62(H)",16,16,16,16,16,16,,,,,555555>
24,2,,22252-000750, ,"CIRCLIP 75'",16,16,16,16,16,16,,,,,.5555 54
25,2,,933111-73800, ,BEARING,16,16,16,16,16,16,,,,,555555
27,2,,172141-37130, ,"'SHAFT, IDLER",8,8,8,8,8,8,.M,,,,5,.554
27-1,2,,172146-37310, ,"'SHAFT, ROLLER",8,8,8,8,8,8,..,,.:55555>
28,2,,172141-37320, ,""SPACER 75X2.6",16,16,16,16,16,16,,,,,555455>»
29,1,,772146-37500, ,""ROLLER ASSY, CARIAY,2,2,,,...55535235533
29-1,1,,772146-37501, ,""ROLLER ASSY, CARIA™,2,2,2,2,2,2,N,,,M00725, ,M00725,,,,,,
30,2,,172614-23190, ,"COLLER 25X34X2",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00725,,M00725,,,,,,
31,2,,172146-37510, ,""SHAFT, CARIA ROLLER",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,.555255>»
32,2,,172116-37540, ,"COVER, BLIND",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,.,55535524
33,2,,22252-000520, ,"CIRCLIP 52",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,555355
34,2,,24101-062054, ,"BEARING #6205",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,3553554
35,2,,24311-000460, ,"0-RING 1A P-46.0",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,:555335224
36,2,,933171-13691, ,"'PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00725,,M00725, ,,,,,
37,2,,933172-13990, ,"SEAL S255218,WATER",2,2,,,,.5555525355>5
37-1,2,,1E6140-73420, ,"'SEAL QLF255218, OIL",2,2,2,2,2,2,S,,,M00725, ,M00725,,,,,,
39,1,,933110-21600, ,"BOLT M 8X 18",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,35535533>»
40,1, ,172146-37700, ,SPRING,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,535523
41,1, ,172141-37800, ,""PISTON, ADJUST",2,2,,,,.5553552355>5
41-1,1,,172141-37801, ,""PISTON, ADJUST",2,2,2,2,2,2,S,3,,M01166, ,M01166,,,,,,
42,1, ,172122-37842, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,,,,.,5555555355>5
42-1,1,,172122-37843, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,2,2,2,2,S,,,M01166, ,M01166,,,,,,
43,2, ,24315-000120, ,"0-RING 1B P-12.0",2,2,,,,,535555355335
43-1,2,,24315-000140, ,"0O-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,2,2,2,2,S,,,M01166, ,M01166, ,,,,,
44,2 ,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,3555575
49,1, ,22451-160170, ,"WIRE 1.6X170",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,55355233>

,2,,,,,,,,,,,,

»2
,2
-1,1,,172141-37121, ,"FORK(R), IDLER",,,,,1
,2
,2
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,,172142-38100, ,""CRAWLER 320 ASSY",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,553523553
,1,,172142-38101, ,""CRAWLER 320 ASSY",,,,,2,2,N,,,,,,55,55,,M20902,,M20902
,,172072-13790, ,"PLATE, SHOE",80,80,80,80,80,80,,,,5555555>

-1

2

1,2,,172072-13791, ,"PLATE, SHCE", ,,,,80,80,N,,,,,,,.,,,,M20902, ,M20902
2,,172142-38110, ,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,535523>
3,,172141-38200, ,BUSH,80,80,80,80,80,80,,,,55555554

3,,172141-38210, ,"PIN, CRAWLER",78,78,78,78,78,78,,,,553553555
1,,172141-38220,,"PIN, MASTER",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,55353523
,1,,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,:55555>5
,1,,172141-38250, ,"TRACK 320, MASTER",2,2,2,2,,,,M,,.,.55555
-1,1,,172142-38170, ,"TRACK 320G CMP. ,MSTR",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,32553533>»
-2,1,,172141-38251, ,"TRACK, MASTER ASSY",,,,,2,2,S5,4,,,,,,,,,,M20902, ,M20902
1,,172142-38600, ,""CRAWLER, RUBBER™,2,,,,:5555355535555>5
-1,1,,172146-38600, ,"CRAWLER, RUBBER",2,2,2,2,2,2,S,,,M00595,,,,,,,,
9-2,1,,172146-38601, ,""CRAWLER, RUBBER",,,,,2,2,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
10,1,,172142-38120, ,""CRAWLER 370 ASSY',2,2,2,2,2,2,,1,,,...5545
10-1,1,,172142-38121, ,""CRAWLER 370 ASSY",,,,,1,1,N,,.,,,.,,,,,M20902,,M20902
11,2,,172142-38110, ,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,55353523
12,3,,172141-38200, ,BUSH,80,80,80,80,80,80,,,,,55555 5>
13,3,,172141-38210, ,""PIN, CRAWLER",78,78,78,78,78,78,,.,,2355235
14,2,,172071-61020, ,"PLATE, SHOE 370",80,80,80,80,80,80,,,.,:5355554
14-1,2,,172071-61021, ,""PLATE, SHOE
370",80,80,80,80,80,80,N, , ,MXXXXX, ,MXXXXX, , MXXXXX, , MXXXXX, , MXXXXX, , MXXXXX
14-2,2,,172071-61022, ,""PLATE,SHOE 370",,,,,80,80,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20902, ,M20902
15,1,,172142-38160, ,""TRACK 270, MASTER",2,2,2,2,,,.M,,.....5,>
15-1,1,,172122-38741, ,"TRACK 370G(L),MASTER",2,2,2,2,2,2,,3,,,555557>5
15-2,1,,172122-38742, ,"" TRACK
370L,MASTER",2,2,2,2,2,2,5,5,,,,,,.5,,M20902, ,M20902

16,1,,172142-38141, ,""CRAWLER, TRIANGLE",4,4,4,4,4,4,,1,,,,,5535>»
17,2,,172142-38180, ,"'LINK ASSY, TRACK",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,.555455>
18,3,,172141-38200, ,BUSH,80,80,80,80,80,80,,,,.5355554
19,3,,172141-38210, ,"PIN, CRAWLER",76,76,76,76,76,76,,,,:555555>»
20,2,,172614-38550, ,"SHOE ASSY, TRIANGLE",80,80,80,80,80,80,,,,,,555555
21,1,,172141-38220, ,""PIN, MASTER",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,3:53553
22,1,,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,555455>»
23,1,,172141-38260, ,"TRACK 350, MASTER",2,2,2,2,2,2,,2,,,555355>»
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,,172146-45401, ,"LINK STAND ASSY",1,,,..555555353555
,1,,172146-45402, ,"'STAND ASSY, LINK",1,,,,,,N,,,M01606,,,,,,,,
,»,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,55555355553555 5

1
1
1
1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",2,2,,,:55535555335254
1,,172141-42600, ,"PIPE, LOCK™,2,2,,,,,,,,,5.55555
1,,172141-42700,,"LINK, LOCK™,4,4,,,,,,,,5555555>5
1,,172141-42750, ,"BOLT, STOPPER"™,8,8,,,,.555553555553
1,,172146-45510, ,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,,,,5555535555535
8,1,,172146-45520, ,"ARM, LOCK",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
9,1,,172116-46630, ,"'"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5

10,1, ,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",4.4,,,,,.553553535>5
11,1,,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,2,,,,555553553553
12,1,,26116-080252, ,""BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED",1,1,,,,555535555555>5
13,1,,26116-080454, ,"'BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED",4.,4,,,,.5555552255>5
14,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
15,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4.,4,,,,,,,,,,555555

16,1, ,26756-080002, ,""LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",8,8,,,:5555355535555>5

17,1, ,26756-120002, ,"LOCK NUT 12",2,2,,,,55553553533>»
18,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",4,4,,,,,5552522235>5
19,1,,933170-01490, ,"'SPRING 12",2,2,,,,5553555535224
20,1,,194150-24270, ,"SCREW CAP 13",2,2,,,,.W,,,M00627, ,M00627,,,,,,
21,1,,172146-46700, ,"'STAND ASSY, LINK",,1,,,,,W,,,,,MO01920,,,,,,

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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,»,172151-45010, ,"BOOT P,LEVER",,,2,2,2,2,,,,55355555

,,172165-45071, ,"KNOB (L) ASSY",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
,,172165-45081, ,""KNOB R COMPL.",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
,,172162-45121, ,""LEVER R ASSY",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.55555

,,172162-45740, ,""LEVER L ASSY",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
1,,26587-040062,,""SCREW M 4X 6",,,2,2,2,2,,,.55353553
7,1,,26736-140002,,"NUT M14",,,2,2,2,2,,,,35535532>»

8,1,,194150-24270, ,""SCREW CAP 13",,,2,2,2,2,,,,35535533>»
9A,1,,172146-45000, ,"STAND, LINK",,,1,1,,,.,,5555255>
9B,1,,172146-45001, ,"STAND, LINK",,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
9B-1,1,,172146-45002, ,"'STANK, LINK",,,,,1,1,F,1,,,,,,,,,,M20627,,M20627
9B-2,1,,172146-45003, ,"'STAND, LINK",,,,,1,1,S,2,,,,,,,,,,M20872, ,M20872
10,1, ,172146-47320, ,""BRACKET ASSY",,,1,1,,,,,5553555555
11,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,,2,2,2,2,,,,55555545
12,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,2,2,2,,,5555555135

13,1, ,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",,.,2,2,2,2,,,,3555535>»
14,1,,172147-45110, ,""BRACKET ASSY",,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>»
15,1,,172147-45140, ,"LEVER ASSY",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
16,1,,172151-45550, ,"ARM L, STOPPER",,,1,1,1,1,,,,..55555>
17,1,,172116-46630, ,"'"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555

18,1, ,172614-47550, ,""SPRING, RETURN",,,1,1,1,1,,,.,2555545
19,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
20,1,,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,,2,2,2,2,,5553552335
21,1,,26116-080454, ,"BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED",,.,4.4,4.4,,...:355235
22,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",,,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,
23,1,,933152-02900, ,WASHER, ,,1,1,1,1,,,.,.,555554

24,1,,172151-45320, ,"'PLATE,BOOT", ,.,2,2,2,2,,,45535535535
25,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,,8,8,8,8,,:555552555
26,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",,.,2,2,2,2,,,,2555255>»
27,1,,172158-45610, ,PIN(14-70,,,,,1,1,W,3,,,,,,,,,,M20872, ,M20872
28,1,,172146-45800, ,"LEVER ASSY, LOCK",,,,.1,1,.3,...:55554
29,2,,172141-41360, ,"'BUSH 1415",,,,,2,2,W,3,,,,,,,.,,,M20872,,M20872
31,1,,172146-45850, ,""BRACKET ASSY",,,..1,1,.,3,.,.:55555
32,1,,172165-45970, ,SPRING, ,,,,1,1,,3,,,,,,,,.5

33,1,,22417-400400, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0x40",,,,,1,1,W,3,,,,,,,,,,M20872,,M20872
34,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",,,,,2,2,W,3,,,,,,,,,,M20872,,M20872
35,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,,4,4,W,3,,,,,,,,,,M20872,,M20872

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6
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1,1,,172146-41110, ,"LEVER(R) ASSY",1,,,,::5555333533>»
2,1,,172141-41160, ,J0INT,1,,,,,,,.55555555>

3,1,,172141-41310, ,GROMMET,1,,,,,,,5.55555555
3-1,1,,172141-41311, ,GROMMET,1,,,,,,F,3,,M10501,,,,,,,,
4,1,,172141-41330, ,"BOOTS, LEVER (BLACK)",1,,,,5555555555533
4-1,1,,172141-41331, ,"BOOTS, LEVER (GRAY)",1,,,,,,F,2,,M10501,,,,,,,,
5,1,,172312-46301, ,KNOB(A),1,,,,,555555555555
6,1,,26757-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10",1,,,,5555553555535
7,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",2,,,,,,,,55555555>
8,1,,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET 17X19",1,,,,,:5555555355>5
9,1,,172146-41491, ,"LINK ASSY",1,,,,,,:555555555>5
10,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,,,,.55555355553
11,1,,172146-41551, ,"LINK ASSY",1,,,,5555553535535
12,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,,,,,.5553555355>5
13,1,,172146-41370, ,SUPPORT,1,,,,,.-M, 55,5555
13-1,1,,172146-41730, ,SUPPORT ,1,,,,555553553555>»
13-2,1,,172146-41371, ,SUPPORT,1,,,,,5-M, 555555555
13-3,1,,172146-41731, ,SUPPORT,1,,,,,,S,,,M00621,,,,,,,,
14,1,,172146-41740, ,BRACKET,1, ,,,,,5555555555>
14-1,1,,172146-41741, ,BRACKET,1,,,,,,F,1,,M00621,,,,,,,,
15,1,,172146-41790, ,"SHAFT(B) ASSY",1,...,.::2553352535

16,1, ,172124-46200, ,""0-RING 27X5.7",4, ,,3.55553533533223

17,1, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,,,555535555535>»
18,1,,22242-000200, ,"CIRCLIP  20",2,,,,,.5555555355>5
19,1,,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,,,.5555555555235
20,1,,24761-050000, ,""NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,,,...55555353554
21,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™,4,,,,535555355533 55
22,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,,,,5555535553355
23,1,,194990-20170, ,""NUT W/WASHER 8".,2,,,,.:55555553535
24,1,,172734-41300, ,"BALL, LINK 8L",2,,,,.5553555535523
25,1,,172146-45610, ,"ROD(R), LINK™,2,,,,,,,,,,..,,,.,
26,1,,172146-45690, ,"ROD(C), SPOOL™,2,,,,,,:5535533555
26-1,1,,172146-45691, ,"ROD(C), spoOOL",2,,,,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,,,
27,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8,2, ,,,,,,,,,,555555
28,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8,2, ,,,,,,,,55555555
29,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,,,,,,Z,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
30,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8".,4,,,,,,Z,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
31,1,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",2,,,,.:5553555535254
32,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8,2, ,,,,,,,5:555555>
32-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",2,,,,,,N,,,M10785,,,,,,,,

33,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8,8, ,,,,,,,55555555>5
33-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",8,,,,,,N,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
34,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4_.75X14" .2, ,,,,25559522235>5
35,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",Z2,,,,,,W,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
36,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED".,4,,,,,,W,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
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»,172146-41110, ,"LEVER(R) ASSY",.1,,,,.::252222335
,,172141-41160, ,J0INT, ,1,,,,,,.5.555555>
,,172141-41311, ,GROMMET, ,1,,,,,,555555555>5
,,172141-41331, ,""BOOTS, LEVER (GRAY)",.,1,,,,.553555555595
»,172312-46301, ,KNOB(A),,1,, 4555555335533
»»,26757-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10™,,1,,,,,5555555555>
1,,933168-55770,,"BAND 146",,2,,,,,,:555555555
8,1,,933168-56000, ,"GROMMET 17X19",,1,,,,5555355535535>»
9,1,,172146-41731, ,SUPPORT, ,1,,,,,.5555555555
10,1,,172124-46200, ,"'O-RING 27X5.7",,4,,,.35523522335>5
11,1, ,172146-46300, ,"LINK, BUCKET",,1,,,.555535535555>»
12,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",,2,,,,555553535535
13,1,,172151-46330, ,"LINK, SPOOL C",,1,,,5555555355553
14,1,,172146-46360, ,"LINK, BOOM™,,1,,,,,,.:.5555555
15,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",,2,,,,:55535555355>5
16,1,,172148-46520, ,SPRING, ,2,,,,,,,55555555>

17,1, ,172146-46530, ,""SHAFT B ASSY",,1,,,.55553553533>5
18,1,,172148-46530, ,"LINK, SPOOL A", ,1,,,.55535553535553
19,1,,172148-46590, ,"PIN CMP™,,2,,,,,,,,,,555555

20,1, ,172146-46630, ,BRACKET, ,1,,,,,5555555555>5
21,1,,22137-040000, ,"WASHER 4, POLISHED", ,4,,...553553533524
22,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED", ,4,,,,.5535553535523
23,1,,22217-040000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 4" ,.,4,,,,:,5555352553
24,1,,22242-000200, ,"CIRCLIP  20",.,2,,,,:5559522355>5

25,1, ,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,1,,,,555555555533
26,1,,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE", ,1,,...55555353554
27,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,535555355333 55
28,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,1,,,5355555555335>5
29,1,,26557-040062, ,""SCREW 4X6",,4,,,.555355235224

30,1, ,194990-20170, ,""NUT W/WASHER 8",.,2,,,.5555555353555
31,1,,172734-41300, ,""BALL, LINK 8L",,2,,.,:555535335533
32,1,,172146-45610, ,"ROD(R) , LINK",,2,,,,,,,,,:.5.555
33,1,,172151-46360, ,"ROD, SPOOL",.2,,,,,.5:55555555
34,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",.,2,,,,,,,,,.555555
35,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",,2,,,,,,,55555555>
36,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",.,2,,,,555555552535
37,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",,2,,,.5555535235535
38,1,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,2,,,.,..535555335554
39,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4_.75X14", ,2,,,,:5529522237>5

40,1, ,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",,6,,,,5:555555555>

RPRR R R R
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,, 1 72146-45210, ,"LINK ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,,3555555>»
,,172146-45200, ,"LINK ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535>5
,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,55355535535>»
»»,172146-45230, ,R0D,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>

,»,172146-45240, ,R0D,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555

»»,172146-45250, ,SHAFT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555

2,,1A1040-45890, ,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
8,2,,172124-46200, ,"0-RING 27X5.7",2,2,2,2,,,553553533523
9,2,,172122-46571, ,""ROD-END 8",2,2,2,2,,,,,52555255>5
10,2,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,535555355>5
11,2,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,555353554
12,2,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,3,3,,,,55535555535
13,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555352555
14,2,,26013-080302, ,""BOLT M 8X 30",1,1,1,1,,,,5:555555555
15,2,,26013-080402, ,"'BOLT M 8X 40",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555535

16,2, ,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533>»
17,2,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",3,3,3,3,,.55553555535
18,2,,172146-03280, ,LABEL,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,2
5,2
6,2
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»1,,172146-41100, ,LEVER(L),1,,,,555555255555>

»1,,172141-41150, ,"LINK(L), LEVER",1,,,,,,55555555555
,1,,172141-41160, ,J0INT,1,,,,,.5555552525

.»172141-41330, ,""BOOTS, LEVER (BLACK)".,1,....005000ss0245
,1,,172141-41331, ,"BOOTS, LEVER (GRAY)",1,,,,,,F,1,,M10501,,,,,,,,
,,172141-41380, ,NUT,1,,,,,555555255235

1
2
3
4,
4-
S5,
5
6
7
8

1,,26756-080002,,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",1,,,,,,S,,,M11861,,,,,,,,
,172312-46321, ,KNOB(B) ,1,,,,,5555533355335

,,22351-030010, ,"'SPRING PIN 3X10",1,,,,55553555535555
,»,24311-000140, ,"0-RING 1A P-14.0",1,,,,,555555522235
9,1,,26063-080201, ,"BOLT M 8X 20™,1,,,,,,5555555555>
9-1,1,,26979-080162, ,'"SCREW M 8X16",1,,,,,,S,,,M11861,,,,,,,,
10,1, ,26757-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10™,1,,,,555553555555>5
11,1,,172146-41401, ,"LINK,ARM ASSY".,1,,.,,55553555355>5
12,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,,,,,55555555355>5

13,1, ,172146-41451, ,"LINK ASSY",1,,,,.555553533553
14,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,,,,.555553533553
15,1,,172146-41770, ,"'SHAFT(A) ASSY",1,,,,555553525335>5
16,1,,172124-46200, ,"'O-RING 27X5.7",3,,,,.35553522237>5

17,1, ,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,1,,,,55555533555575
18,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,,.,:55553523533>»
19,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",1,,,,5555555553555
20,1,,172146-45600, ,"ROD(L), LINK",2,,,,,,,,,.5555555
21,1,,172146-45700, ,"ROD(D) , SPOOL™,2,,,,,,.555222553>
21-1,1,,172146-45740, ,"ROD(D), spoOOL",2,,,,,,N,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
22,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,,,,,,,,,55555555
23,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,,,,,,,5,5555555>5
24,1,,172122-47250, ,"BALL 8, LINK",2,,,,,,55535555535>5
25,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,,,,,.Z,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
26,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8".,4,,,,,,.Z,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
27,1,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",2,,.,:55553553533>»
28,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8,4, ,,,,,,,,.555555>
28-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",4,,,,,,N,,,M10785,,,,,,.,,

29,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8,8, ,,,,,,,55555555>
29-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",8,,,,,,N,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
30,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",2,,,,535553552355>5
31,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",Z2,,,,,,W,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
32,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,,,,,,W,,,M10785,,,,,,,,

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



2 IRALEEE (7-5 & KEED) ()))
Fig. CONTROL EQUIP. (ARM & TURNING) (MECHANICAL LINK)

{(F—L)
(ARM) 20

ayrO-wN7
CONTROL VALVE

PREVIOUS



,,172146-41100, ,LEVER(L),.1...55:5555552535
,»,172141-41150, ,"LINK(L), LEVER™,,1,,,,,,.55555555>
,,172141-41160, ,30INT, ,1,,,,,,.55555555>

,,172141-41331, ,""BOOTS, LEVER (GRAY)",.,1,,,,.553555555595
»,172312-46321, ,KNOB(B),,1,, 555553355335
,,22351-030010, ,"SPRING PIN 3X10",,1,,,,555555355555
1,,24311-000140,,"0-RING 1A P-14.0",,1,,,,5553555353523
8,1,,26756-080002, ,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",,1,,,,555355535535553
9,1,,26757-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10",.,1,,,,55555555955>»

10,1, ,26979-080162, ,""'SCREW M 8X16™,,1,,,,555555553555>5
11,1,,172143-45670, ,"ROD, END 8",,2,,,,,,,,55555555
12,1,,172124-46200, ,""0-RING 27X5.7",,8,,:55553533533523
13,1,,172146-46200, ,"LINK A™,,1,,,,,,.55555555>
14,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",.,2,,,,.5553555355>5
15,1,,172146-46230, ,"LINK B",,1,,,,,,,55555555>
16,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",,2,,,,55555353553
17,1,,172146-46270, ,"LINK, ARM™,.1,,,,,.,,,5.55555
18,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",,2,,,,55555355553
19,1,,172146-46450, ,"LINK C",,1,,,,,,,:.5555555
20,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",,2,,,.4555555535224
21,1,,172146-46480, ,"LINK D, ,1,,,,,,5.55555555
22,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",,2,,,,,555355535532>»
23,1,,172146-46500, ,"'SHAFT A ASSY",.,1,,,.555535535533>5

24,1, ,172148-46520, ,SPRING, ,3,,,,,.,.55555555
25,1,,172146-46570, ,"SHAFT F",,1,,,,,,,55555555>
26,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",,1,,,,,,5:55555555
27,1,,172148-46590, ,"PIN CMP™, .2, ,,,,,,,.,,,5,5,
28,1,,172146-46600, ,"SHAFT G",,1,,,,,,,55555555>
29,1,,172146-46640, ,LINK, ,1,,,,,.,.55555555
30,1,,172148-46730, ,"BOLT M8™,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
31,1,,172146-46780, ,"LINK, SPOOL",,1,,,,..5553535535
32,1,,172122-47250, ,"BALL 8, LINK",.3,,,,,.,.:5555555
33,1,,22137-040000, ,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",.6,,,.,535555555535
34,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",.2,,.,,,535555355535
35,1,,22217-040000, ,"SPRING WASHER 4",.,6,,,..55555553555>5
36,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,1,,,5555555555535
37,1,,24761-050000, ,""NIPPLE C,GREASE", ,3,,.,,555555353553
38,1,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",,2,,,,:5559525355>5
39,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,1,,,,55353555555525
40,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",.,2,,,,555555553325
41,1, ,26557-040062, ,""SCREW 4X6", ,6,,,5555555525335
42,1,,172151-46360, ,"ROD, SPOOL",,2,,,,,,,5:5555555
43,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",,2,,,,,.,,55555555

44,1, ,172122-47250, ,""BALL 8, LINK",,2,,,,,,5555535555

45,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",.,5,,,,.5555555955>5
46,1, ,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,2,,,,555555552535
47,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",,5,,,,,5555555555>

48,1, ,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",.8,,,,,,.555555555

49,1, ,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14", .2, ,,, 2555235222375
50,1,,172146-45600, ,"ROD(L), LINK™,,2,,,,,,..553322535
51,1,,26346-080002, ,"U-NUT M 8 PLATED",,1,,,.5555355553555>5
52,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,,3,,,,,,,55555555>
53,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",.,3,,.,.,.:555555355>5

RPRR R R R
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»,172146-41130, ,"LEVER(L) ASSY".,1,,,,,,::252222335
»,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,,,,,,,,,5555555>5
,,172146-41170, ,""LEVER(R) ASSY",1,,,.555553552335>5
,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,,,,,,,,,55555555
,»,172137-45080, ,"KNOB, LEVER",2,,,,,,,,,55555555
»»,172146-41600, ,"LINK ASSY",1,,,,,,,5555555555
2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,,,,,,,,.5555555>5
8,1,,172146-41631, ,"LINK ASSY",1,,,,,,.5.55555555
9,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,,,,,,,5555555555
10,1,,172146-41870, ,"SHAFT(D) ASSY",1,,,,,,:555333533>

11,1, ,172124-46200, ,"0-RING 27X5.7",2, ,,3255553533533523

12,1, ,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,,,,55555355535535>5

13,1, ,24761-050000, ,""NIPPLE C,GREASE™,1,,,,55555355535535>5
14,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",1,,,,55555535555 55
15,1,,172146-45620, ,R0D,2, ,,,,,5555555555>5

16,1,,172146-45690, ,"ROD(C), SPOOL™,2,,,,,,,,55555555>
16-1,1,,172146-45691, ,'"ROD(C), spoOL",2,,,,,,R,,,M00501,,,,,,,,
17,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,,,,,,,,,55555555
18,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,,,,,,,,:.5555555
19,1,,172122-47250, ,"BALL 8, LINK",2,,,,,,,,,.,:.555>
20,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,,,,,.Z,,,M10785,,,,,,,.
21,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,,,,,,Z,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
22,1,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",2,,,,5555535535533>»

23,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8,4, ,,,,,,,5:555555>
23-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",4,,,,,,N,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
24,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,,,,,,5,55555555>
24-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",6,,,,,,N,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
25,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",2,,,,:553553233213
26,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",Z2,,,,,,W,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
27,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,,,,,,W,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
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»,172146-41130, ,"LEVER(L) ASSY",.1,,,,,::252222335
,»,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",.,2,,,,,,,,5555555>5
»,172146-41170, ,"LEVER(R) ASSY",.1,,,,,::555555555
,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",,2,,,,,,,,55555555
,»,172137-45080, ,"KNOB, LEVER",,2,,,,,,,,55555555
»,172146-41870, ,"SHAFT(D) ASSY",.1,,,,,:::52222335
1,,172124-46200, ,"'0-RING 27X5.7",,2,,,55555333352275
8,1,,172146-46330, ,"LINK L™, ,1,,,,,.,,:5555555
9,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",,2,,,,,,,55555555>
10,1,,172146-46410, ,"LINK R",,1,,,,,,,:.555555>
11,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",.,2,,,555555553333»
12,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,1,,,:5555533555555
13,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,,1,,,,,55555555535
14,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,1,,,,5555535555 55
15,1,,172146-45620, ,R0D, ,2,,,,,55555555555
16,1,,172146-45691, ,""ROD(C), SPOOL™,,2,,,,,,,55555555>
17,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",.,4,,,,,,,.55555555
18,1,,172122-47250, ,"BALL 8, LINK",,2,,,,,,555355555>5
19,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",.,4,,,,:55555553555
20,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",,2,,,,,555535535255>5
21,1, ,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,2,,,.25555335353225>5
22,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",,11,,,,,,5,55555555
23,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14", .2, ,,,552352222323

1,1
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1A,1,,172146-41170, ,"LEVER(R) ASSY",,,1,1,,,.55555255135
1B,1,,172146-41171, ,LEVER, ,,,,1,1,,,,.,,:55>
2,2,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",,,2,2,2,2,,,553535535
3,1,,172137-45080, ,"'"KNOB, LEVER",,.,2,2,,,..55555355>5
4A,1,,172147-45080, ,"LEVER (L) ASSY",,,1,1,,,,55535555555
4B,1,,172147-45081, ,"LEVER (L) ASSY",,,..1,1,,,.55555555
5,2,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",,,2,2,2,2,,,553535535
6,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
7,1,,172146-41631, ,"'LINK ASSY",,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>
8,2,,172141-41370, ,"'BUSH 2015",,,2,2,2,2,,,,3555355>»
9,1,,172147-41660, ,"LINK L",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.5,5>
10,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",,,2,2,2,2,,,,3:5535533>»
11,1,,172146-41790, ,"'SHAFT(B) ASSY",,,1,1,1,1,,,,55553555>5
12,1,,172147-45040, ,""BRACKET ASSY",,,1,1,1.,1,,,..,.555555
13,1,,172124-46200, ,""0O-RING 27X5.7",,,3,3,3,3,,.55555555>5

14,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
15,1, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>»
16,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,1,1,1,1,,,,55555555
17,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,2,2,2,2,,,,55555525
18,1,,172146-45620, ,R0D, , ,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,,
19,1,,172146-45691, ,""ROD(C), SPOOL",,,2,2,2,2,,,555533525
20,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",,,4,4,4,4,,,,,3:535535
21,1,,172122-47250, ,""BALL 8, LINK",,,2,2,2,2,,,,553555555
22,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,,6,6,6,6,,,,5,555555
23,1,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,.,2,2,2,2,,,,3555355>»
24,1,,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8'",,,10,10,10,10,,,,5555555>»
25,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",,,2,2,2,2,,,,3525533>»
26,1,,172164-45950, ,"GRIP L, DRIV.",,,,,1,1,,,,:555555>5
26-1,1,,172164-45951, ,"GRIP L, DRIV.",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,.,M20902, ,M20902
27,1,,172164-45960, ,"GRIP R, DRIV.",,,,,1,1,,.,,.:55555
27-1,1,,172164-45961, ,"GRIP R, DRIV.",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,.,,.,,M20902, ,M20902
28,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10%,,,,,2,2,,,,,555555>
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,,172146-41690, ,"LINK ASSY",1,1,1,1
,,172141-41370, ,"'BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2
,,172146-41821, ,"'SHAFT(C) ASSY",1,1

,,172124-46200, ,""0O-RING 27X5.7",2,2,2,2,
,»,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE"™,1,1,1,
,»,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",1,1,1,1,1,
1,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535
8,1,,172146-45300, ,"PEDAL, OFFSET ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
9,2,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,455535555

10,1,,172146-45340, ,SHAFT(14-70,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
11,1,,172137-46820, ,"LOCK ASSY, PEDAL",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,.,555555
12,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,553553523

13,1, ,22417-250200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.5X20",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555

14,1, ,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
15,1,,24311-000210, ,"'O-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3:555355>5

16,1, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.4555555>

17,1, ,26116-100504, ,""BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,.553553523

18,1, ,26716-100002, ,""NUT 10",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,3,553553523
19,1,,933171-18390, ,"PIN, FOOT BAR",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
20,1,,194990-20170, ,"'NUT W/WASHER 8",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545
21,1,,172734-41300, ,"BALL, LINK 8L",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,..,555554
22,1,,172146-45630, ,"'"ROD, OFFSET",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
23,1,,172146-45661, ,""ROD (A), SPOOL™,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
23-1,1,,172146-45720, ,""ROD(A), spoOOL",,,1,1,1,1,N,,,,,,,M10785,,M10785,,
24,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.55555

25,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,.555545

26,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8',1,1,1,1,,.,Z,,,,,,,M10785,,M10785,,
27,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8',2,2,2,2,,.,Z,,,,,,,M10785,,M10785, ,
28,1, ,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

29,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,,.5555555
29-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8&",,,1,1,1,1,N,,,,,,,M10785,,M10785,,
30,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,4.,4,,,,,,,,,5,555
30-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",,,4,4,4,4,N,,,,,,,M10785,,M10785, ,
31,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.:55455>»
32,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,,1,1,1,1,W,,,,,,,M10785,,M10785,,
33,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,,2,2,2,2,W,,,,,,,M10785,,M10785,,
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,1,,172146-41210, ,"LEVER ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>»
,2,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,53553553
,1,,172146-41300, ,""BOSS WITH BUSH",1,1,,,,,.,1,,55555555
,2,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,,1,,,,,,555>
5,1,,172146-41320, ,GROMVMET ,1,1,,,,,,1,,,,5,5555
6,1,,172141-41340,,B00TS,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555554
7A,1,,172116-45940, ,"KNOB (C), LEVER™,1,1,1,1,,,,5555552355
7B,1,,172164-45970, ,"GRIP, BLADE",,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
8,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",3,3,3,3,3,3,,.,5555355>»
9,1,,172146-41300, ,"'BOSS WITH BUSH",1,,,,.,5,1..55555555
10,2,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,,,,,,51,,5555555>
11,1,,172146-41910, ,"PIN 14-100",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,35535535>»
12,1,,172146-41920, ,BRACKET,1,1,1,1,1,1,
13,1,,172146-42500, ,"LINK ASSY'",1,1,1,1,
14,2,,172141-41370, ,"'BUSH 2015",2,2, ,
15,1, ,172146-42550, ,"LINK ASSY",1,1, ,
16,2,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2, ,
17,1,,172146-42661, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,,,,
17-1,1,,172146-42662, ,"'BRACKET ASSY",1,1,1,
18,1,,172146-42700, ,"'BRACKET ASSY',1,1,1,1,
19,1, ,1A1040-45890, ,""WASHER 10 36 4.5",1,1,
20,1,,172124-46200, ,""0-RING 27X5.7",2,2,2,2,2,2,
21,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,2,
22,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,3,3,3,3,
23,1,,22417-400400, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,5,332233»
24,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",3,3,3,3,3.3,..:5352553
25,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
26,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,
27,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,2
28,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED',1,1,1
29,1,,26116-100702, ,""BOLT M10X 70 PLATED",2,2,2
30,1,,172146-45640, ,R0D,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.55>
31,1,,172146-45650, ,R0D,1,,,,,,:5555555555
31-1,1,,172146-45651, ,ROD,1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,M01486,,,,,,,,
32,1,,172146-45671, ,"ROD (B), SPOOL™,1,,,,,..5535223535

32-1,1,,172146-45730, ,"'ROD(B), spOOL",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
33,1,,172122-46590, ,""ELBALL 8",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,:555535

34,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.55555

35,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",5,,,,,.Z,,,M10785,,,,,,,,
36,1,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555
37,1,,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8",10,10,10,10,,,,555555555>
37-1,1,,26051-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",,,10,10,10,10,N,,,,,,,M10785, ,M10785, ,
38,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.:55455>

39,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,,5,5,5,5,w,,,,,,,M10785, ,M10785,,
40,1, ,1A1380-59480, ,""CLAMP A,SM_&DYN.CORD",,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,.,,,M20503, ,M20503
41,1, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,,,,,M20503,,M20503
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,»194150-01190, ,"'KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
,»,172146-41250, ,LEVER,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,555>

,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,55355523
,»,172141-41340,,B00TS,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>5

,,172146-42521, ,LINK,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.555>

,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,5355553
1,,172146-42580, ,LINK,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545
8,2,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,535335535
9,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>
10,1,,172141-42970, ,"PIN 6X15",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>
11,1,,172146-45640, ,R0D,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545
12,1,,172146-45650, ,R0D,1,,,,,,,5555555555

12-1,1,,172146-45651, ,ROD,1,1,1,1,1,1,N,, ,M01486,,,,,,,,
13,1,,172146-45680, ,""LINK, PLATE"™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
14,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,555455>5

15,1, ,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555554
16,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,555535>»
17,1, ,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
18,1,,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8',8,8,8,8,8,8,,.,,.555555>
19,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
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,»,172147-41140, ,PEDAL, ,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,
,,172147-41180,,"LOCK, PEDAL",,,,.,1,1,,,,.,,:5,5>
,,172734-42220, ,"PAD, PEDAL™,,,,,1,1,,,,,,.5.55
,,172146-42400, ,LINK, ,,,,1,1,,,,,,,.,,5,

,»,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",,,,,2,2,,,,,,,5,5,,
1,,172146-42750, ,""BRACKET ASSY",,,,.1,1,,.,:555555>
8,1,,172146-42800, ,""BRACKET ASSY",,,,.1,1,,,,5555555>5
9,1,,172146-45340, ,SHAFT(14-70,,,,,1,1,,,54555355555
10,1,,172142-45680, ,"ROD(A), SPOOL™,,,,.1,1,,,,.,55555>
11,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8", ,,,.,1,1,,,,.555355>

12,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",,,,,1,1,,.,:55555555
13,1, ,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,,,,1,1,,,,5555555>»
14,1, ,22417-250200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.5X20",,,,,1,1,,,,5555555>»
15,1,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",,,,,1,1,,,.,,555555
16,1,,24311-000210, ,"'O-RING 1A P-21.0",,,,.2,2,,,53555355>5
17,1, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",,,,,1,1,,,.,..555555
18,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,,,.,2,2,55535555355>5
19,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,.2,2,55535555355>5
20,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",,,..2,2,,.355535555

21,1, ,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,,,,,2,2,,,,,,5,5555
22,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",,,,.1,1,,.,:2525525>»
23,1,,933171-18390, ,"PIN, FOOT BAR",,,,.,1,1,,,,5555555>

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
7



3 Bl (E17 2 )
Fig. CONTROL EQUIP. (DRIVING DOUBLE SPEED)

REFER TO Fig54

-
!

~_ 71|
- 20
¥
REFER TO Fig. 19
|2}
PREVIOQUS




,,172146-46100, ,"3RD VALVE ASSY",1,1,,,,,.1,.,:555545
,»,194990-20170, ,""NUT W/WASHER 8",1,1,,,,,555535552335
»»,172734-41300, ,"BALL, LINK 8L",1,1,,,,,,,.55555555
,,172141-41700, ,"LINK, SWING™,1,1,,,,,,,:.5555555
»»172150-42650, ,""ROD(B), TURNING",1,1,,,,,,,,5555555>
»»,172149-42890, ,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
2,,172146-45691, ,""ROD(C), SPOOL™,1,1,,,,55555555355>5

8,2, ,1A1040-45890, ,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",2,2,,,,55555352523
9,2,,172146-46100, ,"ROD, LINK",1,1,,,,,,,,:5:5555>
10,2,,172147-46100, ,"'PEDAL, 3RD",1,1,,,,,55555555535
11,2,,172147-46150, ,""BRACKET ASSY, 3RD",1,1,,,.,555355535555>5
12,3,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,55535535533>»
14,2,,172147-46180, ,"'SHAFT(A), 3RD",1,1,,,,555555532555
15,2,,172124-46200, ,""O-RING 27X5.7",6,6,,,55553552335224
16,2,,172147-46200, ,"SHAFT(B), 3RD",1,1,,,,,5555335533>
17,2,,172147-46220, ,"LINK(A)ASSY, 3RD",1,1,,,,555555533335
18,3,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,5555355535533>»
20,2,,172147-46240, ,"LINK(B)ASSY, 3RD",1,1,,,55553555532525
21,3,,172141-41370,,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,53555535533
23,2,,172147-46260, ,"SHAFT, PEDAL",1,1,,,..55355535523
24,2,,172147-46300, ,"LOCK, COVER"™,1,1,,,..5553525533>»
25,2,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",4,4,,,,,:5535535535>»
26,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
27,2,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",5,5,,,...53555535555
28,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,,,:555555535554
29,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",5,5,.,..55535535533>»
30,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,.,555535535533>»
31,2,,22351-050036, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X36",1,1,,,,5555535555535
32,2,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,.5555555535
33,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,,,555555555535
34,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,:555535335535
35,2,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,555535553332225
36,2,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",2,2,,,.555355535254
37,2,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",1,1,,,.555355535555
38,2,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",5,5,,.,.,.5555555955>5
39,2,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED,2,2,,,,:55535555355>5
40,2,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4,4,,,.,.55355353523
41,2,,26116-100754, ,""BOLT M10X 75 PLATED",2,2,,,...53555535254
42,2, ,26346-080002, ,""U-NUT M 8 PLATED",5,5,,,.,,.55553555535
43,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,5,555555
44,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
45,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5

46,2, ,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14" ,1,1,,,,..5355235223

47,2, ,172146-62200, ,""NOISE, ABSORBER",1,1,,,...5555535555
48,1, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",7,7,,,,,W,,,M00501, ,M00501,,,,,,
49,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",7,7,,,,,W,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,,,
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»1,,172146-05300, ,MOUNT,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>

,1,,172112-14710, ,""CLAMP, GREASE GUN",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535
,1,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,553553523

,»,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,.,555355>5

,,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16'",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,:555355>5

,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,53555535
,,172146-50100, ,"FRAME, LOWER™,1,1,,,,,,1,,,5555545

-1,1,,172146-50101, ,"FRAME, LOWER",1,1,,,,,S,,,M00595, ,M00595,,,,,,
7-2,1,,172146-50102, ,"FRAME, LOWER",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00808, ,M00808,,,,,,
8,1,,172141-50890, ,GROMMET ,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,3:55535524

9,1,,172730-05250, ,""WASHER 12',12,12,12,12,12,12,,,,,:555545
10,1,,172141-50901, ,""GUARD, SHOE",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,3553555
11,1,,26013-120452, ,""BOLT M12X 45",12,12,12,12,12,12,,,,,555535>»
12,1,,172122-50851, ,""GUARD(L), SPROCKET",1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555555
12-1,1,,172122-50852, ,""GUARD(L) , SPROCKET",1,1,1,1,1,1,Q,,,M00501, ,mM00501,,,,,,
13,1,,172122-50861, ,""GUARD(R), SPROCKET",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555535
13-1,1,,172122-50862, ,''"GUARD(R) , SPROCKET',1,1,1,1,1,1,0Q,,,M00501, ,M00501,,,,,,
14,1, ,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25",6,6,6,6,6,6,,,,55555555

15,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,35535533»

16,1,,172146-53300, ,""WEIGHT, COUNTER™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>

17,1, ,1A1700-66010, ,"BOLT 14X165",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,553533524

18,1, ,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,55353524

19,1, ,933169-23040, ,""WASHER 15X40",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,55353553

20,1,,172146-50180, ,"WEIGHT, LOWER",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00595,,M00595,,,,,,
21,1,,172146-53350, ,"WEIGHT, 2ND LEVER",1,1,1,1,1,1,W,,,M00595,,M00595,,,,,,
22,1,,22137-160000, ,"WASHER 16,POLISHED".4.,4,,,,.Z,,,M00595, ,M00595,,,,,,
23,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",2,2,2,2,2,2,W,,,MO0595, ,M00595,,,,,,
24,3,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",4.,4,,,,,Z,,,M00595, ,M00595,,,,,,
25,1,,26116-140402, ,"BOLT M14X 40 PLATED",2,2,2,2,2,2,W,,,MO0595, ,M00595, ,,,,,
26,3,,26116-160302, ,"BOLT M16X 30 PLATED",4,4,,,,.Z,,,M00595, ,M00595,,,,,,
27,1,,172146-54100, ,FLAME,1,1,,,,,:5555555555

27-1,1,,172146-54101, ,""FRAME ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01712,,mM01712,,,,,,
27-2,1,,172146-54102, ,""FRAME ASSY, TURNING",1,1,1,1,,,S,,,M01606, ,M01606,,,,,,
27-3,1,,172146-54103, ,""FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,1,1,,,N,,,,,,,M01606,,M01606,,
28,1,,172146-50103, ,""FRAME ASSY, LOWER",,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,.,,,M20501,,M20501
29,1,,172146-54104, ,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
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,,172142-57600, ,""BEARING, TURNING",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
,1,,172142-57601, ,""BEARING, SWING",,,,,1,1,R,,,,,,,.,5,,M20501,,M20501
,,172142-57610, ,"SEAL SET",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

,,172122-57630, ,"'SEAL, UPPER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,555555
,,172122-57640, ,"'SEAL, LOWER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,555555
,,172122-57610, ,B0OLT,32,32,32,32,32,32,,,,55355554

,,172122-57620, ,"'PARALLEL PIN 13X36'",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,3555525
,,172116-46630, ,"'"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
»»,172146-58800, ,"PIN, LOCK™,1,1,,,,,,,:.5555555
,1,,172146-58801, ,"PIN, LOCK",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,1,,M00808, ,M00808,,,,,,

1,1
1-1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,1
6,1
7,1
8,1
8-1



3 EEIRT ) 5 & EEAvS
Fig. TURNING BEARING & TURNING LOCK




172141-50750, ,"COVER, MOTOR",2,2,2,

., 2,2,2
,1,,172148-61100, ,"COVER, TRAVEL", ,.,.2.,2,S...4444,+.,M20501, ,M20501
,,172141-50761, ,""COVER, UNDER",1,1,1,1,1,1,..42004400s
,1,,172146-61100, ,"COVER (A)",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,,5>
,1,,172146-61110, ,"COVER (B)",1,1,1,1,1,1,,000200000s
5,1,,172146-61120, ,"COVER (C)ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,1,..12000000>
6,1,,172146-61130, ,"COVER(D) ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,1,..40000000s
7A,1,,172146-61160, ,COVER(E),1,1,1,1, 4100200000
7B,1,,172146-61160-1, ,"COVER (E)",,,,,1,1,,,,,5555555
8,1,,172146-61180, ,COVER(G),1,1,,,,5555553553535

9,1,,172146-61190, ,"COVER (H)",1,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
10A,1,,172146-61200, ,""PLATE, GUARD",1,1,1,1,..10ss2000s0n
10B,1,,172146-61200-1, ,"PLATE, GUARD™,,...1.1, 0000000 0rs0s

11,1, ,172146-61240, ,"PLATE ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,1,,.00000000s
12,1,,172146-61270, ,"COVER, RUBBER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,22s400044
13A,1,,172146-61280, ,COVER(1),1,1,1,1, 100000 rsss0ss
13B,1,,172146-61280-1, ,"COVER (1)".....1.10 0000 nsssnss
14A,1,,172146-61290, ,COVER,1,1,1,1, 110000000 0s
14B,1,,172146-61290-1, ,COVER, ,,..1.1, 00000 000ss

15,1,,172146-61310, ,""COVER, RUBBER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,22s400044
16,1,,172146-61330, ,"PLATE ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,1,,.00000000n

17,1, ,172146-61360, ,"RUBBER, SEAL",1,1,1,1,1,1,...4004000s

18,1, ,172146-61370, ,"RUBBER, SEAL",1,1,1,1,1,1,...4004400s

19,1, ,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2.2,2,2.2, 1122 s22204

20,1, ,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,2,,,,.+444»

1
1
2,
3
4

20-1,1,,1S0130-46750, ,""WASHER 10X40X4.5",2,2,2,2,2,2,S,,,M01495, ,M01495, ,,,,,
21,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8',14,14,14,14,14,14,,,,,,55535>»
22,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,553525535
23,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10',18,18,18,18,18,18,,,,.,,,5555>
24,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",5,5,5,5,5,5,,,.555355554
25,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,.5352552
26,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,6,6,6,6,,,,,5555555
26-1,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",,,,,8,8,K,,,,,,,.,,,M20501, ,M20501

27,1,,22217-120000, ,"SPRING WASHER",4,4,4.,4,4,4,,
28,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,4,
29,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,3,3,3,3,3,,,555555515
30,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,3,3,3,3,3,,.5555355555
31,1,,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16",14,14,14,14,14,14,,,,..,,.5 5>
32,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",18,18,18,18,18,18,,,,,,55555>
33,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",5,5,5,5,5.5,....555555>5
34,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED,2,2,,,,:5555555355>5
34-1,1,,26116-100202, ,"'BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,2,2,2,2,S,,,M01495, ,M01495,,,,,,
35A,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",6,6,6,6,,,.,55555555>
36,1,,26116-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25 PLATED",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,3:533523
37,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,.555255>»

38,1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10™,,3,,,.555555535553

39,1,,172146-61600, ,"COVER (H)",,1,,,,,5555555355>5

40,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",.4,....:5555525255>5
41A,1,,172147-45880, ,COVER, ,,1,1,,,,,,:.5555555
41B,1,,172147-45881, ,COVER, ,,,,1,1,,1,,,.,,.,,>
41B-1,1,,172147-45882, ,COVER, ,,,,1,1,S,1,,,,,,,,,,M20627, ,M20627

42,1, ,26589-060162, ,""SCREW M6,BINDING",,,5,5,5,5,,,,5555555>»
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’ ’172146_62100’ ’STEP’l’l’ 7% %%%7%%3%73%%7%7%3%373
,1,,172146-62101,,STEP,1,1,1,,,,S,1, ,M00869, ,M00869, ,,,,,
,1,,172146-62102, ,STEP, ,,1,,,,N,,,,,,,M11757,,,,

,»,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",7,7,7,6,,,,53555535554
,,26116-100202, ,"'BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",7,7,7,6,,.55535555355>5
,»,172146-62800, ,"'RUBBER, PLATE(A)",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555535
,,172146-62860, ,"'RUBBER, RADIATOR(A)",3,3,3,3,,555535555335>5
,»,172146-62820, ,""RUBBER, PLATE(B)",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555355555
,2,,172146-62860, ,""RUBBER, RADIATOR(A)",1,1,1,1,,,,,55355555>5
8,2,,172146-62870, ,""RUBBER, RADIATOR(B)",2,2,2,2,,,,355555555133
9,1,,172146-62840, ,PLATE(C),1,1,1,1,,,,5553555555
10,1,,172146-62880, ,RUBBER,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>»

11,1,,172146-62890, ,RUBBER,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»

12,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,,:555355>5
13,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",3,3,3,3,,.:555555355>5

14,1, ,22157-060000, ,"WASHER 6",4,4,4,4,,,..,32553533>»

15,1, ,22217-060000, ,""SPRING WASHER 6",4,4,4,4,,,,,5535235535

16,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",4,4,4,4,,,,,5535235535
17,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,3,3,,,.,55553555535
18,1,,26116-060122, ,"'BOLT 6X12",4,4,4,4,,,,.52552255>5

19,1, ,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16",4,4,4.4,,.,.:52523533>»
20,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",3,3,3.,3,...55355535535>»
21,1,,172146-61360, ,"'"RUBBER, SEAL',2,2,2,2,,,,,35553553554
22,1,,172146-63100, ,"PANEL BOX ASSY.",1,1,1,1,,,.,.5553555555
23,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,4.,4,,,..535252555
24,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",4,4.4.4,.....2523533>»
25,1,,172146-64200, ,"'SEAT ASSY",1,1,,.,5553553533523
25-1,1,,172146-64201, ,"'SEAT COMPL.,DRIVER",1,1,1,1,,,N,,,MO00658, ,M00658, ,,,,,
26,2,,172116-64180, ,"BACK (A), SEAT",1,1,,,.,:5222333135
26-1,2,,172116-64181, ,""BACK(A) , SEAT",1,1,1,1,,,N,,,M00658, ,M00658,,,,,,
27,2,,172116-64210, ,""CUSHION, SEAT B",1,1,.,..:55553525532
27-1,2,,172116-64211, ,"'CUSHION, SEAT B",1,1,1,1,,,N,,,M00658, ,M00658,,,,,,
28,2,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",4,4,4.,4,,.,,..:552255>5
29,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,4.4,,,,,:55535255

30,1, ,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',4,4,4,4,,,,555535533525
31,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,W,,,M0O0658, ,M00658,,,,,,
32,1,,172212-61230, ,"'FASTENER, DIAL",,,,1,,.W,,,,,,,,,M11757,,
33,1,,172147-62250, ,RIB, ,,,1,,.W,,,,,,,,,M11757,,
34,1,,172146-62300, ,EV(STEP, ,,,1,,,W,,,,,,,,,M11757,,
35,2,,172146-62370, ,""SEAL, STEP A",,,.,1,,.W,,,,,,,,,M11757,,
36,2,,172146-62380, ,""SEAL, STEP B",,,,1,,.,W,,,,,,,,,M11757,,
37,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,2,,,W,,,,,,,,,M11757,,
38,1,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",,,.2,,.W,,,,,,,,,M11757,,
39,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10Xx20",,,.,2,,,W,,,,,,,,,M11757,,
40,1, ,26557-050122, ,""SCREW M 5X 12",,,,2,,,W,,,,,,,,.,M11757,,

41,1, ,26716-050002, ,"'"NUT M 5",,,,2,,,W,,,,,,,,,M1L1757,,

1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1

1
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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,,172212-61230, ,""FASTENER, DIAL",,,,,1,1,,,,.,555555
,,172147-62250, ,RIB,,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,
,,172146-62301, ,STEP, ,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,5,5>

,,172146-62370, ,"SEAL, STEP A™,,,,.,1.,1,,,,,,5:5555
,,172146-62380, ,"'SEAL, STEP B™,,,,,1,1,,,,,,5,5555
,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED", ,,,.,2,2,,,5535555535
2,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",,,,.,2,2,,55355535533>5
8,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,.2,2,55535555335>5
9,2,,26557-050122, ,""SCREW M 5X 12",,,.,.2,2,,,355535555
10,2,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5, ,,,,2,2,,,,,,,55555
11,1,,172146-62103, ,STEP, , ,,,1,,,,,5555555>
12,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10", ,,,,7,555355535535523
13,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",,,,.755555535235535
14,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",,,,.,4.,4,,..,53555535
15,1, ,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,,,,4,4,,,:535555575
16,1,,172146-62800, ,"'RUBBER, PLATE(A)",.,.,>1,1,,55555353555
18,2,,172146-62860, ,"'RUBBER, RADIATOR(A)",,,,53,3,55535555355>5
19,1,,172146-62820, ,"'RUBBER, PLATE(B)',,,,51,1,,5555553555>5
21,2,,172146-62860, ,""RUBBER, RADIATOR(A)",,,,.1,1,,,.55555545
22,2,,172146-62870, ,""RUBBER, RADIATOR(B)",,,:52,2,,55555553133
23,1,,172146-62840, ,PLATE(C),,.,.1.1,....:255555
24,1,,172146-62880, ,RUBBER, , ,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,5,,
25,1,,172146-62890, ,RUBBER, , ,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,5,,
26,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,..,,.2.,2,,,,5555355>5
27,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,,.3.3,..,5555955>5
28,1,,22157-060000, ,"WASHER 6",,,.,.4.4,.,.55352554
29,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",,,,.4,4,,,535535535>»
30,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",,,,.4,4,,,,3555535>»
31,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,,.3.3,.,.,:55535555
32,1,,26116-060122, ,"BOLT 6X12",,,,,4.,4,,.255552335
33,1,,26116-080162, ,"'BOLT 8X16",,,,.4.4,.,.55353554
34,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED™,,,,.3.,3,,,555555554
35,1,,172146-61360, ,""RUBBER, SEAL",,,.,.2,2,,.,:55535555
36,1,,172146-63100, ,""PANEL BOX ASSY.",,.,.,.1.,1,..,.:555555>
37,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,.,.2,2,,,535555355>5
38,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10", ,,,,4,4,,.:55532525
39,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED™,,,.,.,4,4,,,.553555554
40,1, ,172146-64300, ,""SEAT, OPERATOR",,,,.1.,1,...,.555555>
41,2,,172162-64210, ,""CUSHION ASSY",,,..1.1,,..,.555555
42,2,,172162-64220, ,""BACK ASSY",,.,.1.1,..,.555455>5
43,2,,172162-64230, ,""BACK (B) ASSY",.,.,,1,1,,,555533555

44,2 ,,172162-64240, ,"PANEL,BACK", ,,,.1,1,,,,5555555>»

45,3, ,172162-64320, ,""RUBBER A,EDGE",,,,.1,1,,..,.555555>

46,3, ,172162-64330, ,""RUBBER B,EDGE",,,,.,1,1,,.,,.555555>
47,2,,172162-64250, ,""BRACKET L,SIDE",,,,.1,1,,..,.,.555555>
48,2, ,172162-64260, ,""BRACKET R,SIDE",,,,.1,1,,,.5555555>5
51,2,,172162-64310, ,""'SCREW M5X10,TAPPING",,,,,.3,3,,,:5555554
52,2,,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,,,.8.,8,,.:55555545

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7
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1,1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",7,7,7,7,7,7, 45 ,355353553

2A,1,,172146-65100, ,""MOUNT, SEAT",1,1,,,,,555355535535>5
2A-1,1,,172146-65101, ,"'MOUNT, SEAT",1,1,1,1,,,S,1,,M00869, ,M00869,,,,,,
2B,1,,172146-65101-1, ,""MOUNT, SEAT",,,.,.,1.1,,..,.555555
2B-1,1,,172146-65102, ,""BONNET ASSY (EV",,,,,1,1,S,,,,,,,,,,,M20872,,M20872
3,1,,172126-65500, ,KEY,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555>

4,1,,172146-65670, ,RUBBER,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,5,555535>»

5,1,,172146-65680, ,STOPPER,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>»

6A,1,,172146-65690, ,"PLATE ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,555535555

6B,1,,172146-65691, ,"PLATE ASSY",.,.,.1.,1,,..,.555355>5

7A,1,,172146-65740, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555535

7B,1,,172146-65740-1, ,COVER, ,,,,1,1,,,,,,,.55>

8,1,,172146-65750, ,""COVER, LOCK",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
9,1,,172146-65760, ,STOPPER,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

10A,1,,172146-65770, ,""COVER, MOUNT",1,1,1,1,,,,.55555955>
108B,1,,172146-65770-1, ,""COVER, MOUNT",,,,,1,1,,,.,..555554
11,1,,172146-65840, ,RUBBER,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545

12,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,3555535>»
13,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4
14,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",4
15,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8',4,4
16,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",2,2
17,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8',4,4
18,1,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8'.,4,4
19,1,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8',4,4
20,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25"

22,1,,26116-080162, ,"'BOLT 8X16",4,4,4,4,4,4:,:,:,:,,,,,

24,1,,26577-040082, ,""SCREW M 4 X 8
25,1,,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8',4,4,4.4,
26,1,,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8',4,4,4.,4,
27,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4.,4
28,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,,,2,2,,,W,
1
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1,1,,772146-68100, ,""CANOPY ASSY.",1,,,:55553553533523

1-1,1,,772146-68101, ,"'CANOPY ASSY.',1,1,,,,,N,,,M00530,,,,,,,5
2A,1,,772146-68110, ,"CANOPY ASSY",,,1,1,,.,w,,,,,,,M11757,,M11757,,
2B,1,,772146-68110-3, ,""CANOPY ASSY",,,,,1,1,w,,,,,,,.,,,,M20501, ,M20501
3A,2,,172146-68220, ,"POLE(L), CANOPY",1,,,,,,,::25553515
3A-1,2,,172146-68221, ,"POLE(L), CANOPY*,1,,,,,,S,,,M00530,,,,,,,,
3A-2,2,,172147-68220, ,""POLE, CANOPY ¢4o)*,1,1,1,1,,,R,,,M00501, ,,,,,,,
3B,2,,172147-68220-3, ,""POLE, CANOPY",,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
4A,2,,172146-68260, ,""ROOF, CANOPY"™,1,,,,.555355235555
4A-1,2,,172146-68262, ,"'ROOF, CANOPY™,1,1,1,1,,,S,,,M00546,,,,,,,,
4B,2,,172146-68260-3, ,"'ROOF, CANOPY',,,,,1,1,W,M,,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
4B-1,2,,172146-68262-3, ,"'ROOF, CANOPY

(GREEN)",,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501

5,2,,172146-68390, ,""WINDOW, SIDE",1,,,.,,.5555555355>5

5-1,2,,172146-68391, ,""WINDOW, SIDE",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00530,,,,,,,,
6,2,,172146-68400, ,""SEAL, ROOF",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.4555555>

7,2,,172146-68410, ,"WINDOW, ROOF",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
8,2,,172146-68420, ,"SEAL, SIDE",1,,,,,.,.55555555>
8-1,2,,172146-68421, ,'"SEAL, SIDE",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00530,,,,,,,,
9,2,,172146-68430, ,SPACER,8,8,8,8,8,8,,,,.555555>»

10,2,,172146-68440, ,""RUBBER, SEAL",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,2555545
11,2,,172146-68450, ,""COVER,FRONT" ,1,1,,,,555535555555»
12,2,,172146-68460, ,""GRIP ASSY, FUEL.TANK",1,1,,,,.555553555553
13,2,,172146-68500, ,"'SEAL, FRONT',1,1,1,1,1,1,,.,,.:55455>
14,2,,172146-68510, ,""WINDOW, FRONT",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555554
15,2,,172146-68650, ,GUARD, 1, ,,,,,,5555555555

15-1,2,,172146-68651, ,GUARD,1,1,1,1,,,S,, ,M00530,,,,,,,,
15-1A,2,,172146-68651-3, ,GUARD, ,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,,.,,,M20501, ,M20501
16,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED™,4,,,,...535555335255
16-1,2,,194145-04810, ,""WASHER 10",5,5,5,5,5,5,N,,,M0099%6, ,,,,,,,

17,2, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,4,4,4,4,4,,.,:5:3525>»
18,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,,,555535535535>»
18-1,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",8,8,8,8,8,8,K,,,M00530,,,,,,,,
19,2,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10".,4,,,.,,.5555555355>5
19-1,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,3,3,3,3,K,,,M0099%96,,,,,,,,
20,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,55335525
21,2,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20*",5,5,5,5,5,5,W,,,M00530,,,,,,,
22,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",5,,,,,5553555555595
22-1,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10Xx20",5,5,5,5,5,5,R,,,M00546,,,,,,,,
23,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,,,555555555333
23-1,2,,26116-100202, ,"'BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4,4,4,4,4,4,Q,,,M00630,,,,,,,,
24,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,,53555535553355
24-1,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",8,8,8,8,8,8,K,,,M00530,,,,,,,,
25,2,,26013-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25",6,6,6,6,6,6,,,,,,555555
26,2,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED™.,4,,...55555525355>5
26-1,2,,26116-100202, ,"'BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",3,3,3,3,3,3,K,,,M00996,,,,,,,,
27,2,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,:52553>
28,2,,29311-164000, ,GROMMET,8,8,8,8,8,8,,..,.555555
29,2,,172146-68100, ,"SIDE, CANOPY",1,1,,,.:.5355535255
29-1,2,,172146-68101, ,"'SIDE, CANOPY(WHITE40",1,1,,,,,S,,,M00530,,M00530,,,,,,
29-2,2,,172146-68102, ,"'SIDE, CANOPY',1,1,1,1,,,R,,,M0O0808, ,M00808,,,,,,
29-2A,2,,172146-68102-3, ,""'SIDE, CANOPY",,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
30,2,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35".,4,,,,,.Z,,,M00530,,,,,,,,
31,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4.,4,4,4,4,W,, ,M00630, ,M00630,,,,,,
32,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,2,2,2,2,W,,,M00996, ,M00996, ,,,,,
33A,2,,172146-68750, ,COVER, , ,1,1,,,W,,,,,,,M11757, ,M11757,,
33B,2,,172146-68750-3, ,COVER, ,,,,1,1,W,,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
34,2,,172146-68760, ,"GRIP ASSY",,,1,1,1,1,w,,,,,,,M11757,,M11757, ,
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,,172146-71101, ,"COVER, FLYWHEEL™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,..55555>
,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,555535>»
,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,555535»
,,172122-71121, ,"JOINT, PUMP SHAFT",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
,»,22351-050010, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X10",6,6,6,6,6,6,,,,,,555555
,,22351-050025, ,""SPRING PIN 5X25",3,3,3,3,3,3,,.,5555555>»
1,,26450-120402,,"BOLT M12X 40",6,6,6,6,6,6,,,,55555555
8,1,,933171-23101,,"COUPLING CF16",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>»
9,1,,172122-71130, ,"BOLT M10X 30",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,.555355>»
10,1,,172146-73100, ,"'"PUMP ASSY, HYD.OIL",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555
11,2,,172146-73110, ,""PUMP ASSY, FRONT",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555
12,2,,172146-73120, ,""PUMP, CENTER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
13,2,,172146-73130, ,""PUMP, REAR™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>»
14,2,,172122-73140, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555 5>
15,2,,172146-73140, ,""PLATE, CENTER",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,.,55535554
16,2,,172146-73150, ,BOLT,4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,.555535>»
17,2,,172122-73160, ,"FLANGE, MOUNTING",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
18,2,,172122-73190, ,"WASHER, SPRING",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,:55553>
19,2,,172122-73200, ,"SEAL SET*,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,..55555>

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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172146-72100, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM™,1,1,,,,:55553555535

,,172146-72101, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM'™,1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00904, ,M00904,,,,,,
,,172146-72102, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, Boowvm",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,.,,,M20501,,M20501
,,172146-72110, ,""TUBE ASSY, BOOM™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
,2,,172146-72111, ,"TUBE ASSY, BOOM",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
»»,933125-30000, ,"BUSH 45 50™,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

1,1
1-1
1-2
2,2
2-1
3,3
3-1,3,,172146-72310, ,"BUSH 45 50",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,MO0644, ,M00644,,,,,,
3-2,3,,172168-72400, ,'"BUSH 45X55x40",,,,,1,1,F,2,,,,,,,.,,M20501, ,M20501
4,3,,172168-81410, ,"SEAL 45X55X4, DuUsT",,,,,2,2,W,,,,,,,.,,,M20501,,M20501
5,2,,172146-99340, ,"KIT, BOOM CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,W,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
5-1,2,,172146-99341, ,"CYLINDER KIT, BOOM",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,M00926, ,M00926,,,,,,
6,3,,172146-72910, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

12,3, ,172146-72920, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,,555535555535
12-1,3,,172146-72921, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,M00926, ,M00926,,,,,,
16,3,,172146-72270, ,"'LOCK WASHER 85",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555>

17,3, ,22252-000561, ,""CIRCLIP 56',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
18,3,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING",1,1,1,1,1,
19,2,,772146-72190, ,"'ROD W/BUSH, BOOM",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
19-1,2,,772146-72191, ,"'ROD W/BUSH, BOOM",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,3,,M00904, ,M00904,,,,,,
19-2,2,,172146-72192, ,"'ROD W/BUSH, BOOM",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
21,3,,933125-30000, ,"BUSH 45 50",1,1,,,,.5555353553
21-1,3,,172146-72310, ,"'BUSH 45 50",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,MO0644, ,M00644,,,,,,
21-2,3,,172168-72400, ,""BUSH 45X55x40",,,,,1,1,F,2,,,,,,.,,,M20501, ,M20501
22,3,,172168-81410, ,""SEAL 45X55X4, DbusT",,,,,2,2,W,,,,,,,.,,,M20501, ,M20501
23,2,,172146-72220, ,""HEAD 85 40 W/BUSH",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555595
24,3,,933135-14600, ,""BUSH 40 30, ROD',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,..,555554
25,2,,172141-72250, ,""U-NUT M27",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.4555555>»

26,2,,172146-72250, ,"PISON 85 C",1,1,,,,5555535555135

26-1,2,,172146-72251, ,"PISTON 85 27 A",1,1,1,1,1,1,F,1,,M00926, ,M00926,,,,,,
27,2,,933127-27102, ,"PLUNGER 44A, CUSHION",1,1,,,,.,55555335524
27-1,2,,172146-72670, ,""PLUNGER 44C,

CUSHION",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00521, ,mM00521,,,,,,

28,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B, CUSHION",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555
29,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,532355>»
30,2,,172146-72240, ,"SPACER 85 8",1,1,,,,:5555555355>5

30-1,2,,172146-72241, ,"P1STON 85 27 B",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00926, ,M00926,,,,,,

31,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,,,,5555553555524
31-1,1,,933147-03400, ,""WASHER, BRAKE ARM',1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,MO0904,,M0O0904,,,,,,
32,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
33,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED,1,1,1,1,1,1,,.,.,.:55455>
34,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",2,2,2,2,2,2,W,,,M00904, ,M00904,,,,,,
35,1,,172146-72280-1, ,""COVER, SLIDE(GLAY:47",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555352525

35A,1,,172146-72280-3, ,""COVER, SLIDE(GREEN85",,,,,1,1,,,,,555555>
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1,,172146-72350, ,""ARM CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,555355535555>»
-1,1,,172146-72351, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, ARM",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,MO0521,,M00521,,,,,,
-2,1,,172146-72352, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, ARM",,,,,1,1,N,,,.,,,.,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
,2,,172146-99380, ,"KIT, ARM CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,W,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
2-1,2,,172146-99381, ,""CYLINDER KIT, ARM",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,M00926, ,M00926,,,,,,
3,3,,172142-72900, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555554
10,3, ,172142-72910, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,,555535555535
10-1,3,,172142-72911, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,M0O0926, ,M00926,,,,,,
14,3,,172142-72260, ,""WASHER 80 B',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555>
15,3, ,22252-000561, ,""CIRCLIP 56",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555
16,3, ,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
17,2,,172142-72210, ,"'"HEAD 80 40 C W/BUSH",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,5555555>»
18,3, ,933135-14600, ,""BUSH 40 30, ROD™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>
19,2,,172142-72230, ,"'SPACER 80 8 A",1,1,,,.,,,535555335555
19-1,2,,172142-72231,,"PISTON 80 27 B",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00926, ,M00926, ,,,,,
19-2,2,,172142-72232, ,"PI1STON 80 27 B",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,.,,M20872,,M20872
20,2,,172142-72240, ,"PISTON 80 E",1,1,,,,,55535555535>»
20-1,2,,172142-72241, ,"PISTON 80 27 A",1,1,1,1,1,1,F,1,,M00926, ,M00926,,,,,,
20-2,2,,172142-72242,,"PI1STON 80 27 A",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20872, ,M20872
21,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55554>
22,2,,772146-72360, ,"'CYL. W/BUSH, ARM™,1,1,,,,,555535523555
22-1,2,,772146-72361, ,"'CYL. W/BUSH, ARM",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00521,,M00521,,,,,,
22-2,2,,172146-72362, ,"'CYL. W/BUSH, ARM",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,.,,,M20501,,M20501
24,3,,172141-72260, ,"BUSH 38 50",1,1,,,,,555555
24-1,3,,933125-12701, ,""BUSH 38 50A",1,1,1,1,1,1
24-2,3,,172171-72150, ,""BUSH 38X50Xx40",,,,,1,1,F
,2,2
,2,2

1
1
1
2

,R,,,M00725, ,M00725,,,,,,

5255555555 5,M20501, ,M20501
25,3,,172168-81720, ,""SEAL 38X50x4,DUST",,,, SW,M,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
25-1,3,,172168-81270, ,"'SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4",2 22:2,2, 5535533533793
26,2,,772146-72400, ,"ROD ASSY, PISTON",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
26-1,2,,172146-72401, ,"'ROD ASSY, ARw™M",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,.,,,,M20501,,M20501
28,3,,172141-72260, ,"BUSH 38 50",1,1,,,,..555353553
28-1,3,,933125-12701, ,""BUSH 38 50A",1,1,1,1,1,1,R,,,M00725, ,M00725,,,,,,
28-2,3,,172171-72150, ,""BUSH 38X50x40",,,,,1,1,F,2,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
29,3,,172168-81270, ,"SEAL ,DUST 38X50x4",,,,,2,2,W,,,,,,,.,,,M20501, ,M20501
30,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B, CUSHION",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555
31,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™",2,2,2,2,2,
32,2,,933127-27102, ,""PLUNGER 44A, CUSHION",1,1,1

2,
w,
1

,1:1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,
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,,172142-72430-2, ,""BUCKET CYL.(WHITE:40",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
,1,,172142-72431-1, ,"'CYLINDER,BUCKET(GREE", ,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
,,172142-99430, ,"KIT, BUCKET CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,W,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
,2,,172142-99431, ,"CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,M00926,,M00926,,,,,,
,2,,172142-72920, ,"SEAL SET, HEAD,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555455>

,3,,172142-72550, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,:555555555>5

-1,3,,172148-72940, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON',1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,M00926,,M00926,,,,,,
1,3,,172142-72560, ,""WASHER 65, LOCK",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
2,3,,933111-26600, ,""RING 55, SPRING',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555>
13,2,,772142-72440-2, ,""BUCKET TUBE(WHITE:40",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>
13-1,2,,172142-72441-1, ,"TUBE,BUCKET (GREEN)",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
15,3, ,172141-72260, ,""BUSH 38 50",1,1,,,,5,5535553555523

15-1,3,,933125-12701,,'BUSH 38 50A'",1,1,1,1,1,1,R,,,MO0725, ,M00725,,,,,,
15-2,3,,172168-72240, ,""BUSH 38X50x40",,,,,1,1,F,1,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
16,3,,172168-81270, ,"'SEAL ,DUST 38X50x4",,,,,2,2,W,,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
17,2,,772142-72500, ,""ROD W/BUSH, BUCKET",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
i7-1,2,,172142-72501, ,"ROD, BUCKET",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
19,3,,172141-72260, ,""BUSH 38 50",1,1,,,,5,5535553555553

19-1,3,,933125-12701, ,""BUSH 38 50A",1,1,1,1,1,1,R,,,MO0725, ,M00725,,,,,,
19-2,3,,172168-72240, ,""BUSH 38X50x40",,,,,1, 1,..,..,,,,M20501, ,M20501
20,3,,172168-81270, ,"'SEAL ,DUST 38X50x4",,,,, W,,,..,.,.5,M20501, ,M20501
21,2,,172142-72510, ,""HEAD 65 40 W/BUSH",1,1, 1
22,3,,933135-14600, ,""BUSH 40 30, ROD',1,1,1, 1,,.550555595
23,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,.555255>»
24,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555>
25,2,,172142-72540, ,""PISTON 65",1,1,,.,.553555353524

25-1,2,,172148-72790, ,"PISTON 65",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00926, ,M00926,,,,,,
26,2,,172142-72530, ,"SPACER 65 8",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M00926, ,M00926,,,,,,

1
-1
,2
-1

2

1
1
2
2
3
8
8
1
1
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,»,172146-72450, ,""OFFSET CYLINDER™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
,1,,172146-72451, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,OFFSET",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
,,172146-72930, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545

,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535

,,172143-72400, ,""HEAD 70 40",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

,»»933135-14600, ,"BUSH 40 30, ROD™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>

,,172141-72420, ,""WASHER 70, LOCK",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>

., (72146-72460, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, OFFSET",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
,2,,172146-72461, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, OFFSET",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
»,172141-72260, ,"BUSH 38 50™,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

,3,,933125-12701, ,""BUSH 38 50A",1,1,1,1,1,1,R,,,MO00725, ,M00725,,,,,,
,3,,172168-72240, ,"'BUSH 38X50x40",,,,,1,1,F,2,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
,3,,172168-81270, ,"'SEAL ,DUST 38X50x4",,,,,2,2,W,,,,,,,55,,,M20501, ,M20501
0,2,,772146-72500, ,""ROD W/BUSH, OFFSET",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555>
0-1,2,,172146-72501, ,"'ROD W/BUSH, OFFSET",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
2,3,,172141-72260, ,"BUSH 38 50",1,1,,,,,,,,M00725,,M00725,,,,,,
12-2,3,,172168-72240, ,'"BUSH 38X50x40",,,,,1,1,F,2,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
13,3,,172168-81270, ,"'SEAL ,DUST 38X50xX4",,,,,2,2,W,,,,,,,55,,M20501, ,M20501
14,2, ,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,:555255>5
15,2,,933111-26600, ,"'RING 55, SPRING,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>
16,2,,172141-73020, ,"PISTON 70",1,1,,,..5553523533>»
16-1,2,,172141-73021,,"PISTON 70 27 A',1,1,1,1,1,1,F,1,,M00926, ,M00926,,,,,,
17,2,,172141-73040, ,""SPACER 70 8 B",1,1,,,,555553555535

17-1,2,,172141-73041, ,"PISTON 70 27 C",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00926, ,M00926, ,,,,,
18,2,,172141-72980, ,""GASKET 70 55 10.4",1,1,,,.2553555232224
18-1,2,,172143-72010, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,MO0926, ,M00926,,,,,,
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,,172146-72550, ,"CYLINDER ASSY",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555554
,1,,172146-72551, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, BLADE",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
,,172142-72930, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555

2 ’172142_72240’ ’l'PISTON 80 El.11111 7% %% 3%3%%3%3%3%3%3%3%33
,2,,172142-72241, ,"PISTON 80 27 A",1,1,1,1,1,1,F,1,,M00926, ,M00926,,,,,,
,2,,172175-72480, ,"PISTON 80",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,.,,,M20703,,M20703

,172142-72250, ,""PACKING 80 65 10.4",1,1,,,,.,553555353553

2,,172142-72950, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,1,1,1,1,W,,,M00926, ,M00926,,,,,,
., 72146-72560, ,""TUBE ASSY, BLADE'",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,:555555>
,2,,172146-72561, ,"TUBE ASSY, BLADE",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
,,172142-72850, ,"'BUSH 40 50 C",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>

,3,,172168-72410, ,"'BUSH 40X50x40",,,,,1,1,F,2,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
,,172165-81750, ,"SEAL 40X50X5, DUsST",,,,,2,2,W,,,,,,,,5,,M20501, ,M20501
,2,,772142-72620, ,""ROD W/BUSH, BLADE,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555>
-1,2,,172142-72621, ,"'ROD, BLADE",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,,,.,,,M20501,,M20501
,3,,172142-72850, ,""BUSH 40 50 C",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545
11-1,3,,172168-72410, ,'"BUSH 40X50x40",,,,,1,1,F,2,,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
12,3,,172165-81750, ,"'SEAL 40X50X5, DusT",,,,,2,2,W,,,,,,.,,,,M20501, ,M20501
13,2,,172142-72660, ,"'SPACER 80 8 B",1,1,,,,5,55555335555
13-1,2,,172142-72661, ,""PISTON 80 27 C',1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00926, ,M00926, ,,,,,
13-2,2,,172142-72661, ,"PISTON 80 27 C",,,,,1,1.Z,,,,,..,.5,.-M20703, ,M20703
14,2,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
15,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545

16,2,,172142-72260, ,""WASHER 80 B",1,1,1,1,1,1
17,2,,172142-72640, ,""HEAD 80 40 W/BUSH",1,1,1
18,3, ,933135-14600, ,""BUSH 40 30, ROD™,1,1,1,1
19,1,,172146-72580, ,"PLATE, GUARD",1,1,1,1,1
20,1,,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16",4,4,4,4,4

1,1
1-1
2,2
3,2
3-1
3-2
4,2
4-1
7,2
7-1
8,3
8-1
9,3
1

1

1

0
0
1

.1,,
4,5,
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,,172142-73300, ,""MOTOR ASSY, DRIVING",2,2,2,2,,,,:535535535>»
,»,172141-70030, ,"BEARING, ANGULAR",2,2,2,2,,,,5,553525535
,»,172141-70040, ,"NUT, RING",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,5,5,
,»,172141-70060, ,""GEAR(B), PLANETARY",8,8,8.,8,,,,:555555535
,,172141-70070, ,""CAGE & ROLLER",8,8,8,8,,,,:555555555
,,172141-70080, ,COLLAR,8,8,8,8,,,,,,5,55555
2,,172141-70090, ,"WASHER, THRUST",8,8,8,8,,,.,555555555>»
8,2,,172141-70100, ,"PLATE, THRUST",2,2,2,2,,,,535553553523
9,2,,172141-70110, ,SCREW,8,8,8,8,,,,,,,5:5555>
10,2,,172141-70120, ,""GEAR, SUN",2,2,2,2,,,,5535555355>5
11,2,,172141-70130, ,HOLDER,2,2,2,2,,,,5535535535»
12,2,,172141-70140, ,""GEAR(A), PLANETARY",6,6,6,6,,,55555553555>5
13,2,,172141-70150, ,""CAGE & ROLLER",6,6,6,6,,,55555555555
14,2,,172141-70160, ," INNER LACE",6,6,6,6,,,,,,5555555>
15,2,,172141-70170, ,""GEAR, DRIVE",2,2,2,2,,,,2355532524
16,2,,172141-70180, ,""PLATE(T1.8), THRUST",2,2,2,2,,,,1,,55555535
17,2,,172141-70190, ,""PLATE(T2.3), THRUST",2,2,2,2,,,,1,,55555355
18,2,,172141-70200, ,""PLATE(T2.8), THRUST",2,2,2,2,,,,1,,55555355
19,2,,172141-70210, ,COVER,2,2,2,2,,,,,355535525
20,2,,172141-70230, ,WIRE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,:5555>
21,2,,172122-73430, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4, ,,,,,,5555555
22,2,,22242-000350, ,"CIRCLIP  35",2,2,2,2,,,5535553533523
23,2,,22351-050016, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X16",6,6,6,6,,,555553555555
24,2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",4,4,4.,4,,,,,,55552223
25,2,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",4,4,4,4,,,,,555555333
26,2, ,24190-050001, ,"BALL 5/32",262,262,262,262,,,,55555533135
27,2,,172141-70240, ,SHAFT,2,2,2,2,,,,3.5535335213
27-1,2,,172142-73590, ,""SHAFT W/OIL
SEAL",2,2,2,2,,,N,,,%*1990.10,,*1990.10, ,%1990.10, ,*1990.10,,
28,2,,172141-70270,,PIN,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,55555>
29,2,,172141-70290, ,""HOLDER, SPRING",4,4.,4.4,,,.,.,:5535533>»
30,2,,172141-70300, ,SPRING,2,2,2,2,,,,,3555353523
31,2,,172141-70310, ,"SNAP RING",2,2,2,2,,,,,52555255>5
32,2,,172141-70320, ,PIN,6,6,6,6,,,.,,,,5,5555
33,2,,172141-70330, ,""HOLDER, RETAINER",2,2,2,2,,,.5535525355>5
34,2,,172141-70360, ,"PLATE, VALVE",2,2,2,2,,,:5535555355>5
35,2,,172141-70400, ,PLUNGER,2,2,2,2,,,,.,55355553
36,2,,172141-70410, ,"VALVE, CHECK",4,4,4.4,,,,.,:555255>»
37,2,,172141-70420, ,SPRING,4,4,4.,4,,,..,:555255>»
38,2,,172141-70430, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,:5555>
39,2,,172141-70450, ,"SEAT, SPRING",4,4,4,4,,,,.53555355>5
40,2,,172141-70460, ,SPRING,4,4,4,4,,,,,355353523
41,2,,172141-70470,,CAP,4,4,4,4,, ,,,,.:::555>
42,2,,172141-70480, ,PIN,2,2,2,2,,,,,,.,::555>
43,2,,172141-70490, ,PIN,4,4,4,4,,,,,,.,..:55>
44,2,,172142-73600, ,PLATE,2,2,2,2,,,5553555355 5
45,2,,172142-73610, ,"PLATE, RETAINER",2,2,2,2,,,,.,553525535
46,2, ,172141-70500, ,""SEAL ASSY",2,2,2,2,,,,53552335223
47,3,,172141-70510, ,""SEAL SET, REDUCTION",2,2,2,2,,,,,53555255>»
48,3, ,172141-70520, ,""SEAL SET, MOTOR",2,2,2,2,,,,555552255>»
49,3, ,172141-70530, ,""SEAL SET, BASE PLATE"™,2,2,2,2,,,,.535555355>5
50,2,,172141-70540, ,"CYLINDER BLOCK S/A™,2,2,2,2,,,5335553332225
51,2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",8,8,8,8,,,,.:55555545
52,2,,24101-060024, ,"BALL BEARING",2,2,2,2,,,,,535555255>5
53,2,,24101-060044, ,"BALL BEARING 6004",2,2,2,2,,,,,532552255>5
54,2,,26450-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20",12,12,12,12,,,,,535555355>5
55,1,,26013-120302, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30'",18,18,18,18,,,,55355553555»

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7
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,1,,172168-73300, ,""MOTOR ASSY,DRIVING", ,,,.,2,2,,,553555535
,2,,172148-70240, ,0RIFICE, ,,,.4.,4,,,,,,,,,,,,
,2,,172148-70250, ,SPOOL,, , ,,,2,2,,,,,,,5,55
,2,,172141-70290, ,""HOLDER, SPRING",,.,,.2,2,,,,5555355>5
5,2,,172148-70301, ,PLUG, ,,,,4,4,,,,,,5,5555
6,2,,172168-71790, ,""SEAL KIT, BLOCK",,,,,2,2,,,5553555554
15,2,,172141-70310, ,""SNAP RING",,,,.2,2,,553555535>»
16,2,,172122-70410, ,PIN, ,,,.,4,4,,,,.,,,,.,,
17,2,,172147-70440, ,""'SEAT, SPRING",,,,.4.,4,.,,.555255>
18,2,,172147-70450, ,SPRING, ,,,.4,4,,,,.,:5555>
19,2,,172147-70460, ,CAP, ,,,,4,4,,,,,,,:5,5>
20,2,,172141-70480, ,PIN, ,,,,2,2,,,,,,,,5,5>
21,2,,172147-70490, ,SPRING, , ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,5
22,2,,172147-70500, ,PLUG, , ,,,4,4,,,,.,,,,5,,
23,2,,172147-70510, ,PLUG, ,,,,6,6,,,,,5,555,,
24,2,,172122-70540, ,""BOLT, SOCKET",,,,,12,12,,,,,,555554
25,2,,172168-71780, ,"'SEAL SET, MOTOR",,,,,2,2,,,5535525535
32,2,,172168-71800, ,REDUCTION, ,,,,2,2,,5,5535555535
33,3,,172141-70030, ,"BEARING, ANGULAR",,,..2,2,,,:55535555
34,3,,172141-70040, ,"NUT, RING",,,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,,
35,3,,172141-70060, ,""GEAR(B) , PLANETARY",,,,,.8,8,,55555555135
36,3,,172141-70070, ,""CAGE & ROLLER",,,,.8,8,,,,5555555>5
37,3,,172141-70080, ,COLLAR, ,,,,8,8,,,,,5,55555
38,3,,172141-70090, ,"WASHER, THRUST",,,,.8.8,...,.555555>
39,3,,172141-70100, ,"PLATE, THRUST",,,..,2,2,,:5553555535
40,3,,172141-70110, ,SCREV, , ,,,8,8,,,,,,,,555
41,3,,172141-70120, ,"GEAR, SUN™,,,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,5
42,3,,172141-70150, ,"CAGE & ROLLER",,,,.6,6,,,,5555555>
43,3,,172141-70160, ,"INNER LACE",,,,.6.,6,.,,5555455>
44,3,,172141-70180, ,"PLATE(T1.8), THRUST",,,,,2,2,,1,,,,55355>
45,3,,172141-70190, ,"PLATE(T2.3), THRUST",,,,.,2,2,,1,,,553355>
46,3, ,172141-70200, ,""PLATE(T2.8), THRUST",,,,.2,2,,1,,,555535>
47,3,,172147-70220, ,PLUG, ,,,,4,4,,,..,.,,5,,
48,3,,172141-70230, ,WIRE, ,,,,2,2,,,,.,.5555,
49,3,,172122-70350, ,BALL,,,,,264,264,,,,,,,545 55
50,3,,172168-71770, ,""SEAL SET, REDUCTION",,,,.2,2,,,535555355>5
53,3,,172168-71810, ,HOLDER, , ,,,2,2,,,,,,,55555
54,3,,172168-71820, ,""GEAR(A), PLANETARY",,,.,.6,6,,,555555545
55,3,,172168-71830, ,"GEAR, DRIVE",,.,.,.2,2,,,,.555255>5
56,3,,172168-71840,,COVER, , ,,,2,2,,,,,,5,555>
57,3,,172122-73430, ,PLUG, ,,,,4,4,,,..,,.55555
58,3,,22351-050016, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X16",,,,,6,6,,,5535555555
59,3,,22242-000350, ,"CIRCLIP  35",,,..2,2,,,:455535555

60,3, ,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",,,,.4,4,,,,.:3555555
61,3, ,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",,,,.,6,6,,,.55555555
62,2,,172168-71850, ,SHAFT, , ,,,2,2,,,,,,5,555>
63,2,,172168-71860, ,PLATE, ,,,.,2,2,,,,,,55555
64,2,,172168-71870, ,BALL, ,,,,2,2,,,,,,,55555
65,2,,172168-71750, ,"BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER",,,.,.2,2,,,.55535555
67,2,,172168-71900, ,"SEAT,SPRING", ,,,.2,2,,,.5555355>»
68,2,,172168-71910,,PIN,,,,,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,>
69,2,,172168-71920, ,""HOLDER ,RETAINER", ,,,.,2,2,,,553552553
70,2,,172168-71930, ,"PLATE, RETAINER",,,,.2,2,,,,.555455>5
71,2,,172168-71890, ,SPRING, ,,,.2,2,,,,,5:5555>
72,2,,172168-71950, ,SPRING, ,,,,4,4,,,,,,:5555>
73,2,,172168-71960, ,PLATE, ,,,.,2,2,,,,,,,,55,>
74,2,,172168-71970, ,""PLUNGER W/BARREL",,,,.2,2,,.5555352525
75,3,,172147-70420, ,PLUNGER, ,,,.,2,2,,,5553555535
76,3,,172122-70430, ,"VALVE, CHECK",,,,.,4,4,,.,::5535555
77,3,,172147-70430, ,PLUG, , ,,,4,4,,,,,,,5,5,5
78,3,,172122-70440, ,SPRING, ,,,,4,4,,,,,,:5555>
79,2,,172168-71980, ,"BLOCK ASSY.,RELIEF",,,,,2,2,,.,5535555535
80,3,,172148-70350, ,BOLT, ,,,,8,8,,,,.:.555

1
2
3
4



81,3,,172162-70690, ,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",,,,.,4.,4,,.,:53555535
82,4,,172153-70140, ,""GUIDE, SPRING",,,,.,4,4,,,,35535535>»
83,4,,172162-70750, ,PISTON, ,,,,4,4,,,,,,,5,55
84,4,,24315-000090, ,"0-RING 1B P- 9.0",,,,.,4.,4,,..55535555
85,3,,172168-71990, ,"VALVE BODY",,.,,.2,2,,5535555355>5

86,3, ,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",,,,.4,4,,,533552555
87,2,,172638-73330, ,PLATE, ,,,,2,2,,,,,,555555
88,2,,172312-74790, ,0RIFICE, ,,,,8.,8,,,555555535
89,2,,24101-060024, ,"BALL BEARING",,,,.2,2,,,555535555
90,2,,24101-060040, ,"BALL BEARING",,,,.2,2,,,355535555
91,1,,26013-120302, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,,,,18,18,,,,5555555>
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,1,,172142-73310, ,""MOTOR ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,,...55355535555>5
,1,,172146-73310, ,""MOTOR ASSY, TURNING",1,1,1,1,1,1,N,,,MO00869, ,M00869,,,,,,

,172137-70490, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535

1
2
2,,172137-70520, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,555>

2,,172137-70530, ,BALL,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,555>

2,,172137-70540, ,"DRIVE, VALVE™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
2,,172137-70570,,PIN,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,5,55>

2,,172137-70580, ,SPRING,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,553553523

2,,172137-70590, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

9,2,,172137-70600, ,VALVE,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555355>»

10,2,,172137-70610, ,"PLATE, VALVE",1,1,,,,.,55555353553

10-1,2,,172148-73350, ,""PLATE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00869, ,M00869,,,,,,
11,2,,172137-70620, ,"PLATE, SPACER™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>

12,2,,172142-73320, ,"'REDUCTION GEAR ASSY",1,1,,.,,.5555555355>5
12-1,2,,172148-73320, ,""REDUCTION GEAR ASSY*',1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00869, ,M00869,,,,,,
13,3,,172142-73330, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>»

14,3, ,172142-73340, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

15,3,,172142-73350, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>»

16,3, ,172142-73360, ,RETAINER,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555

17,3,,172142-73370, ,BEARING,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555554

18,3, ,172142-73380, ,""BEARING, NEEDLE™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,.,...5555>
19,3,,172142-73390, ,""GEAR, INPUT",1,1,,,,..5535555555>5
19-1,3,,172148-73330, ,'"GEAR, INPUT",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00869, ,M00869,,,,,,
20,3,,172142-73400, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555455>

21,3,,172142-73410, ,BEARING,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555545

22,3,,172142-73420, ,"'SHAFT ASSY, PINION",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,..,555554
23,3,,172142-73430, ,"CASE, GEAR",1,1,,,,,,,555555555
23-1,3,,172142-73431, ,"'CASE, GEAR",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00869, ,M00869,,,,,,
24,3,,172142-73440, ,"GEAR, OUTPUT",1,1,,,.5.5355535255
24-1,3,,172148-73340, ,""GEAR, OUTPUT",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00869, ,M00869,,,,,,
25,3,,172142-73450, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,..55545>»

26,3,,172142-73460, ,SOCKET,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555>»

27,3,,172142-73470, ,SHIM,1,1,1,1,1,1, .
28,3,,172142-73520, ,""SEAL SET",1,1,1, ,1,

29,3, ,22252-000900, ,"CIRCLIP 90,1, .1,

30,3,,22312-080280, ,""PARALLEL PIN 8X28",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,53555335
31,3,,24217-040002, ,"LOCK NUT M40",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555>
32,3,,24237-040000, ,"WASHER 40",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,.555555
33,3,,26450-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",6,6,6,6,6,6,,,,,,555555

34,3, ,26450-080502, ,""BOLT M8X 50',3,3,3,3,3,3,...5555555>5
35,2,,172142-73480, ,DRIVE,1,1,,,,,,,.55555555

35-1,2,,172148-73360, ,DRIVE,1,1,1,1,1,1,S, , ,M00869, ,M00869,,,,,,
36,2,,172142-73490, ,ROLLER,1,1,,,,,,,,.555555>

36-1,2,,172142-73540, ,ROLLER,1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M00869, ,M00869, ,,,,,
37,2,,172142-73500, ,""HOUSING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>
38,2,,172142-73510, ,B0LT,4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,555355>»
39,2,,172142-73530, ,""SEAL SET",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545

40,1, ,26013-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",4.4,,,,,:3555322235
40-1,1,,26013-120452, ,""BOLT M12X 45",4,4.,4,4,4,4,S,,,M00869, ,M00869, ,,,,,

50 DO
,1,1

111111111111111
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,1,,172141-73800, ,""JOINT, SWIVEL",1,1,1,1,,
,2,,194630-31910, ,"LINER 22.5X40X2",1,1,1,1,,,,,53555555>»
,2,,172141-73810, ,"'SHAFT, SWIVEL",1,1,1,1,

,,172131-73830, ,"FLANGE,SWIVEL",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555
,,172141-73830, ,"'HUB, SWIVEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5555955>
,,172137-73860, ,"'SPACER, SWIVEL",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555>»
,,172141-73890, ,""SEAL SET, SWIVEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
8,3, ,24315-000560, ,""0-RING 1B P 56.0",8,8,,,,555553525535
8-1,3,,172142-73800, ,"0-RING 55.76X5.7",8,8,8,8,,,R,,,M00515, ,M00515, ,,,,,
9,3,,24311-000750, ,""0O-RING 1A P-75.0",1,1,1,1,,,,5555355552>
10,3, ,24321-000700, ,"O-RING 1A G-70.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535525535
11,2,,22242-000451, ,"CIRCLIP  45",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
12,2,,23871-020000, ,""PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",6,6,6,6,,,,5555555355
13,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,3,3,3,,,,:555555595
14,1,,26013-100302, ,"'BOLT M10X 30",4,4,4,4,4,4,.,1,,,,.,.5,55
15,1,,172168-73800, ,""JOINT COMP.,SWIVEL",,,,,1,1,,,.55555555
16,2,,172148-73810, ,""SHAFT, SWIVEL",,,,,1,1,,,,55555555
17,2,,172148-73830, ,""FLANGE, SWIVEL",,,,.1,1,,,,5555555>»
18,2,,172148-73840, ,"'HUB, SWIVEL",,,,.1,1,,..,.555555>
19,2,,172137-73860, ,"'SPACER, SWIVEL",,,,,1.1,,..,.555555
20,2,,22242-000451, ,"CIRCLIP 45", ,,,.,1,1,,...:55554
21,2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW", ,,,.737 5533555332523
22,2,,172148-73880, ,"SEAL KIT, SWIVEL",,,,,
23,3,,172142-73800, ,"0-RING 55.76X5.7",,,,,
24,3,,172142-73800, ,"0-RING 55.76X5.7",,,,,
25,3,,172148-73870, ,"LING EL, BUCK UP",,,,,
26,3,,24311-000750, ,"0-RING 1A P-7Y5.0",,,,,
27,3,,24321-000700, ,"0-RING 1A G-70.0",,,,.1,1,,,,.555555>»
28,2,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",,,,.3.3,,.:55535554

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7,2
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,,172146-74101, ,""VALVE ASSY, CONTROL"™,1,1,,,..555355535555>5
,,172124-74120, ,TIE-ROD,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
,,172124-74130, ,TIE-ROD,2,2, ,,,,,,555555555
,,172124-74180, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL"™,1,1,,.,,,555553555535
,»,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>

»»,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555
8,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,5555535535533>5
9,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555

10,3, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

11,3, ,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,.,553555355553
12,3,,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING"™,2,2,,,,55535553535523
13,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
14,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,555553555>
15,2,,172146-74630, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
16,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
17,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,55553553533>»
18,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2, ,,,,,,5.5555555
19,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,.5553555535555
20,3, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
21,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
22,3,,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,55553555535
23,3,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,5555535335535
24,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,.555555>
25,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
26,2,,172146-74690, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
27,2,,172146-74800, ,""'SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,,,.,55355535354
28,3,,172116-74160, ,""'SECTION, INLET",1,1,,.,..555553555554
29,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,.,,,,55555555>
30,3,,172146-74700, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,,,,,.:555555535
31,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:5555555
32,2,,172146-74810, ,""'SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,,,.,55355535353
33,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
34,3,,172116-74320, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
35,3,,172146-74600, ,""SECTION ASSY, INLET",1,1,,.,.,.5555555955>5
36,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
37,3,,172146-74700, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,,,,,.M,,,,55.554
37-1,3,,172146-74760, ,""VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,,,,...52555955>
38,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
39,2,,172146-74820, ,""SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
40,3,,172112-06480, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
41,3,,172112-06490, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

42,3, ,172146-74680, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPACER",1,1,,..,.,.55553555235
43,4,,172122-73430, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,5:55555555

44,4, ,172146-74750, ,SPACER, 1,1, ,,,,,555555555>
45,4,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,5555555255135
46,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,5.55555555>

47,3, ,172146-74700, ,"VALVE, RELIEF'",1,1,,,,,..55555955>5
48,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,.:5555555>

49,3, ,172146-74720, ,""VALVE ASSY, SHUT-OFF",1,1,,,.,,.35555555235
50,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5,555555>
51,4,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,,,55555352553>
52,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,555555
53,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10%,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
54,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,,,.5553555535524
55,1,,26116-100302, ,"BOLT 10X30",3,3,,,,555555553555»
56,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10%,3,3,,,,,5555555555>5
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,»,172146-74830, ,""SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,,...55355535535>5
,»,172146-74610, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,55535555555>5
,,172112-06330, ,"'SPRING,CONTROL VALVE",1,1,,,,5555535555535
»,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,:555555>

,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

»»,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,555552555
8,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,5555535535533>»
9,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5,55555

10,4, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

11,4, ,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,.,553555355553
12,4,,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING"™,2,2,,,,5553555353523
13,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555
14,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
15,3,,172146-74710, ,""VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,,,,,,.555535553
16,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
17,2,,172146-74840, ,""SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,,,.55555535535>5
18,3, ,172146-74620, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,,5555355535555>5
19,4,,172112-06330, ,"SPRING,CONTROL VALVE",1,1,,.,,.5555555355>5
20,4,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>
21,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
22,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,55535535533>»
23,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555
24,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,,,535555355335
25,4, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
26,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
27,4,,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,.55553555535
28,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,5,5553555332525
29,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,.555555>
30,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
31,3,,172146-74710, ,""VALVE, RELIEF",2,2,,,...553553533>»
32,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2, ,,,,,,,,5,55555
33,2,,172146-74850, ,""SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,..,,.:553555255>5
34,3,,172146-74640, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,.,.,.5555555955>5
35,4,,172112-06330, ,"SPRING,CONTROL VALVE",1,1,,,.,.5535555335524
36,4,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>
37,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
38,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,.:553555255>5
39,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,55555353

40,4, ,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,,55555555355>5
41,4, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
42,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5

43,4, ,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,.55535555255>5

44,4, ,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,,.3555355335
45,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,:5555555>
46,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,5.5555>
47,3,,172310-79180, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
48,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,..:55555555
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,»»,172146-74660, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,,555555525533
,»,172112-06330, ,""SPRING,CONTROL VALVE,1,1,,,,,55555555525
»,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555

»,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL™,2,2,,,,,,,,.5555555
»»,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555

3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,.555555553535
8,3,,172146-74740, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,,,,5555555>
9,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555

10,3, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
11,3,,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,..55553555225>5
12,3,,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING™,2,2,,,,,,53555555545
13,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
14,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
15,2,,172146-74670, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,555553555555>5
16,3,,172112-06330, ,""SPRING,CONTROL VALVE",1,1,,,,,55555555533
17,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
18,3,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
19,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,,5553555575
20,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,55555555
21,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,55555533535225>5
22,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555
23,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,5555555555>5

24,3, ,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,555552323235
25,3,,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING',2,2,,,,,55555555535
26,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555
27,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
28,2,,172146-74860, ,""SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,,,,.33555555545
29,3,,172146-74650, ,"'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,,553555555595
30,4, ,172112-06330, ,""SPRING,CONTROL VALVE",1,1,,,,,55555555553
31,4,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555
32,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
33,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,.533555522223
34,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,55555355
35,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,55555533525575
36,4,,172146-74740, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,,.55555555>
37,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,,,55555

38,4, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

39,4, ,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,.53555555595
40,4,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,55555555333>»
41,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
42,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
43,3,,172146-74730, ,""VALVE ASSY",1,1,,,,..3555522223
44,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,..:55555555
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,,172146-74000, ,"VALVE ASSY, CONTROL™,,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
,,172146-74800, ,""SECTION ASSY, VALVE",,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
,,172116-74160, ,""SECTION, INLET",,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>»
»»,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.,,5>

,,172146-74700, ,""VALVE, RELIEF",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555
,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,5,5>
2,,172124-74180, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535
8,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.5,5>
9,2,,172146-74010, ,""SECTION ASSY, VALVE",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.,55555
10,3,,172146-74020, ,"'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",,,1,1,1,1,,,.,,,555555
11,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
12,3,,172146-74710, ,""VALVE, RELIEF",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
13,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>»
14,2,,172146-74690, ,SPACER, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
15,2,,172146-74030, ,"'SECTION ASSY, VALVE",,,1,1,1,1,,,.,,555555
16,3, ,172146-74040, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555
17,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>
18,3,,172146-74710, ,""VALVE, RELIEF",,,2,2,2,2,,,,553553553
19,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, , ,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5:5>
20,2,,172146-74630, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555
21,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>
22,2,,172146-74050, ,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
23,3,,172146-74060, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
24.,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555>
25,3,,172310-79180, ,VALVE, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555>
26,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555554
27,2,,172146-74820, ,"'SECTION ASSY, VALVE",,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
28,3,,172112-06480, ,PLUG, , ,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,5,>
29,3,,172112-06490, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55455>
30,3,,172146-74680, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPACER",,,1,1,1,1,,.,.:55455>
31,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555554
32,3,,172146-74700, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555545
33,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,:.5,5>
34,3,,172146-74720, ,"VALVE ASSY, SHUT-OFF",,,1,1,1,1,,.,..55455>
35,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, , ,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.,.5>
36,4,,24311-240100,,"0-RING 1A P-10A",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>
37,2,,172146-74860, ,""'SECTION ASSY, VALVE",,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
38,3,,172146-74650, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",,,1,1,1,1,,..,.555555
39,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,.,,55555>

40,3, ,172146-74730, ,""VALVE ASSY",,,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555
41,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,
42,2,,172146-74070, ,"SECTION ASSY, SpOOL™,,,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555
43,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,
44,2,,172146-74670, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",,,1,1,1,1,,.,,.:55455>
45,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,

46,2, ,172146-74810, ,""SECTION ASSY, VALVE",,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
47,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
48,3,,172116-74320, ,PLUG, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555

49,3, ,172146-74600, ,""SECTION ASSY, INLET",,,1,1,1,1,..,..55555>
50,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,555455>
51,3,,172146-74760, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",,,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
52,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
53,2,,172124-74120, ,TIE-ROD,,,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535
54,2,,172124-74130, ,TIE-ROD, ,,2,2,2,2,,,,.555455>»
55,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8", ,,4,4,4.4,,,,,.35223>
56,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",,,2,2,2,2,,,3555535555
57,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,3,3,3,3,,,5535555535
58,1,,26116-100302, ,"BOLT 10X30",,.,3,3,3,3,,,5555355555
59,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",,.3,3,3,3,,,555535555
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1,1,,172151-74610, ,"VALVE ASSY,RMT.CONT.",,.,2,2,2,2,,1,,.,55555>»
1-1,1,,172151-74611, ,""VALVE ASSY,RMT.CONT.",,,,,2,2,R,4,,,,,,,,,,M20902, ,M20902
2,2,,172151-74860, ,""'SHIM(COUNT. SET",,,8,8,8,8,,,5555355555
3,2,,172151-74870, ,SPRING, , ,8,8,8,8,,,,,,,,5:5
4,2,,172151-74880, ,RETAINER, ,,8,8,8,8,,,,,,.55555
5,2,,172151-74890,,"SP (SYN.",,.8,8,8.,8,,,,...5::1>
6,2,,172151-74900, ,PISTON, ,,8,8,8.,8,,,,,,,.,,5>
7,2,,172151-74910, ,SEAL,,,8,8,8.,8,,,,,,,.5,5
8,2,,172151-74920, ,COLLAR, , ,8,8,8,8,,,,,,,,5555
8-1,2,,172164-74610, ,COLLAR,,,,,8,8,S,,,,,,,.,,,M20902, ,M20902
9,2,,172151-74930, ,B00T, ,,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,5555>
10,2,,172151-74940, ,PLATE, ,,2,2,2,2,,,553533553
11,2,,172151-74950, ,UNION, ,,2,2,2,2,,,,535555535
12,2,,172151-74960, ,DI1SK, ,,2,2,2,2,,,,.555355>5
12-1,2,,172164-74620,,DISC, ,,,.2,2,S,,,,,..55,,M20902, ,M20902

13,2,,172151-74970, ,NUT, , ,2,2,2,2,
13-1,2,,172164-74630, ,NUT, ,,,,2,2,

14,2,,172151-74980, ,PLATE, ,,2,2,2,
15,2,,172151-74990, ,PLUG, ,,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,.5,5

16,2,,24311-000200, ,""0-RING 1A P-20.0",,,8,8,8.8,,..,5555555
17,2,,24311-000700, ,"O-RING 1A P-70.0",,.2,2,2,2,,.553523552
17-1,2,,24321-000700, ,"0-RING 1A G-70.0",,,,,2,2,S,,,,,,555,,M20872, ,M20872
18,2,,26116-060202, ,""BOLT M 6X 20",,,8,8,8,8,,,,:555555>»
19,2,,172164-74560, ,PLUG, ,,,,4.,4,W,,,,,,,.,,,M20902, ,M20902
20,2,,172164-74650, ,PLUG, ,,,,4,4,W,,,,,,,.,,,M20872, ,M20872
21,1,,172151-74620, ,"CUT-OFF VALVE",,.,1,1,,...1,..,.:5.554
22,2,,172151-74390, ,SOLENCID, ,,1,1,,,,,555555553

23,2,,172151-74420, ,"'BOLT M 4X 10",,,2,2,,,555535235535

24,2,,24311-000220, ,"0-RING 1A P-22.0",,,1,1,,.,,:55535555
25,1,,172165-74704, ,"VALVE ASSY, LOW-HIGH",,,,.,1,1,,2,,,.:55545
25-1,1,,172165-74705, ,""VALVE ASSY LOW-HIGH",,,,,1,1,S.3,.,...,,.,M20872, ,M20872
26,2,,172151-74420, ,"'BOLT M 4X 10",,,,,3,3,,.555555535
27,2,,172165-74710, ,SOLENOID, ,,,.,1,1,,,,.555455>

28,2,,172165-74720, ,"BOLT MSX16,HEX.SCKT.",,,..2,2,,,355535255
29,2,,172165-74730, ,""BOLT MSX8,HEX.SCKT.",,,,.2,2,,5535552955>5
30,2,,172165-74740, ,SPRING, ,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,.5>
31,2,,172165-74760, ,SPRING, , ,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,
32,2,,172165-74770, ,PACKING, ,,,.,2,2,,,5553555535
33,2,,172165-74780, ,PLATE, , ,,.,2,2,,,,,,,,5:5>
34,2,,172165-74790, ,COVER, , ,,,1,1,,,,,,5,5555

35,2,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",,,,.,1,1,,,.5555555>5
36,2,,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",,,,.1,1,,,,.555555>»
37,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,,,.2,2,,.555555545
38,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",,.,2,2,,,,.,555535555
39,1,,26116-060552, ,""BOLT M 6X 55 PLATED",,.,2,2,,,:5535555355>5



5 4 UEANIIVT GyMIN VT & B-MN §77)
Fig REMOTE CONTROL VALVE(CUT-OFF V. & LOW-HIGH V.)
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,,172151-74600, ,"VALVE CMP ,MULTICHNG.",,,,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
,»,172151-74700, ,LEVER, ,,,1,1,1,,,,,,,.,,55
,»,172151-74710, ,COVER, ,,,1,1,1,,,,,,,.5,5>
»,172151-74720, ,COVER, , ,,1,1,1,,,,.,,.5,5>
»»,172151-74730, ,SPRING, , ,,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,

,,172151-74740, ,"PLATE, MARK",,,,1,1,1,,,.,,555554
2,,172151-74750, ,"PLATE, MARK",,,,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
8,2,,172151-74760, ,WASHER, , , ,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,
9,2,,172151-74760, ,WASHER, , ,,1,1,1,,,,,,,:.5,5>
10,2,,172151-74770, ,""GASKET, CYL. HEAD",,,.1,1.,1,,.,,.,555555
11,2,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",,,,1,1,1,,,,5555555>
12,2,,24190-100001, ,"BALL 5/16, STEEL",,,,
13,2,,24311-000280, ,""0O-RING 1A P-28.0",,,,
14,2, ,24321-000600, ,"O0-RING 1A G-60.0",,,,
15,2,,26450-060162, ,"'BOLT M 6X 16",,,,2,2,
16,2, ,26450-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",,,.8,8,8,,,.,35555545

17,2, ,26450-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",,,,8,8,8,,,:55555535

18,2, ,26647-060202, ,"WING BOLT M 6X20",,,,1,1,1,,,,5555555>»
19,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,4,4,4,,,,55555545

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7

,1,
,1,
121

1
1
2
2
8



5 5 0 —4 U7 GREN {09b, W)
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»»,172146-74400, ,VALVE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555
,,172122-70720, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,55555>5
,,172146-74420, ,"REPAIR SET",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
,,172146-74430, ,"'SEAL SET, RELIEF",1,1,1,1,,,,,.:5535555
»»,172146-74440, ,SPRING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,:5555>
,,172146-74450, ,PISTON,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,555555
2,,172146-74460, ,""VALVE COMPL. ,RELIEF",2,2,2,2,,,,.,5535535535
8,2,,172146-74470, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,555555
9,2,,172146-74480, ,SPRING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,55555
10,2,,172146-74490, ,VALVE,2,2,2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555>
11,1,,172146-74410, ,"PLATE, SUB",1,1,1,1,,,,,.553555554
12,1,,23871-030000, ,""PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",2,2,2,2,,,,55535555335
13,1, ,24325-000250, ,"0-RING 1B G-25.0",2,2,2,2,,,,555352355135
14,1, ,26450-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35",5,5,5,5,,,,:555555555
15,1,,26450-120752, ,"'BOLT M12X 75",3,3,3,3,.,.555555553

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,3
5,2
6,2
7



5 KEE 7 L —%/80 7 (1:3%)
Fig TURNING BRAKE VALVE (SINGLE SPEED)

TO M/#00868

KElElE-4
TURNING MOTOR




,1,,172146-74500, ,""VALVE ASSY
,2,,172147-70500, ,PLUG, 2,2,
,2,,172122-70710, ,SPRING, 2,
,,172122-70720, ,PLUG, 2,2,
,,172148-71500, ,DETENT, 1,
,,172146-71510, ,"VALVE AS
,,172148-71510, ,PISTON, 1, ,
,,172148-71520, ,PLUG(A),1 1
9,2,,172148-71530, ,PLUG(B),1,1,1
10,2,,172148-71540, ,BALL,2, 2 ,2
11,2,,172148-71550, ,"GUIDE, SPRI
12,2,,172148-71560, ,SPRING,2,2,2
13,2,,172148-71570, ,""VALVE, CHEC
2
2
2
2

S
2,
2,
2 .
1 .1

S 1EF",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,,555555
1 1

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7,2 ,
8,2 .
1

h)HIA'

- é 2,2.2.2,20 110000 nnees
2,2.2,20 0 0saraness
14,2, .172148-71580, ,SPRING.2,

NNNNe v

2,2,2,2,
15,2,,172148-71590, ,SPRING,2,2,2, ,

16,2,,172148-71620, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2, ,

17,2,,172148-71630, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2, ,

18,2,,172148-71640, ,0RIFICE,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,35535535>»
19,2,,172148-71650, ,"'SEAL, DUST",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,5355235
20,2,,172148-71660, ,""'SCREW, SET',2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,:552255>5
21,2,,172148-71670, ,"'SEAL SET, RELIEF",1,1,1,1,1,1,,..,2555545
27,2,,172148-71680, ,"REPAIR KIT',1,1,1,1,1,1,,
36,1,,26116-100952, ,"BOLT M10X 95 PLATED",6,6,

6,

6,6,6,,,,,,,,,,,,



5 TEE 7 U—F/85)07 (23%)
Fig TURNING BRAKE VALVE (DOUBLE SPEED)

s FROM M/#00869
TURNING MOTOR




»»,172147-74800, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555
,,172614-74410, ,TIE-ROD, 2,2, ,,,,,,,:5555555
,,172147-74810, ,TIE-ROD,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
,,172147-74820, ,""SECTION ASSY, INLET",1,1,,,.,.5555555535
,,172147-74830, ,""SECTION, OUTLET",1,1,,,,,55555555535
,,172147-74840, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,..555355535555>5
3,,172147-74850, ,""VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",2,2,,,,,555535235535
8,3,,172147-74860, ,PLUG,2,2,,,,,,,,.555555
9,3,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,:.555>
10,3,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",2,2,,,,,,5555555555
11,2,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10',3,3,,,,:,555355553
12,2,,26116-100452, ,""BOLT M10X 45 PLATED",3,3,,,55555355535535>5
13,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10™,3,3,,,,5.55555352555

1,2
2,3
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



P. T. 0. "\)V7
Fig 58 P. T. 0. VALVE
P.T. 0. A" k7" ASSY

FROM M/#01525 P.T. 0. VALVE ASSY
(772146-46100)
IHENo. 320 RH UNe. Yid
IBENo. 320 R UNo. 2in54aTE
TEENo. 58 R LN 15138
IHENo. 64O RB UNo. 105365 3HET.
Fig 32 Ref. No. 1
7 ’ inc Fig 32 Ref. No. 2~47
Fig 58 Ref. No. 1~13
Fig 64 Ref. No. 1~36

' _ 10
' A4 ‘ "
' .
‘l ..
B UNo. 12 A E@
R UNe. 2 HNESHET, 9 I

1 inc. 2~10



,, 1 72146-75100, ,""RESERVOIR ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,.,3555555>»
,1,,772146-75100-1, ,"RESERVOIR (GREEN:85)",,,,,1,1,,,55555355>5
,,172146-73700, ,"FILTER, RETURN",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555

,»,172146-73710, ,"ELEMENT, FILTER™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>
,,172146-73740,,B0LT,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,555>

,»,22190-080002, ,""SEAL WASHER 8S'",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
,,172146-73730, ,"FILTER, SUCTION",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>
,,172146-75250, ,""RUBBER, SEAL™,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>
9,3,,172146-75270, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL',1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,..55555>
10,2,,172146-75220, ,"'FLANGE, SUCTION",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
10-1,2,,172146-75220-1, ,"'FLANGE, SUCTION (85)",,.,.51,1,..5355533325
11,2,,172122-75310-4,,""COVER, HYD. TANK(40)",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355>5
11-1,2,,172122-75310-1, ,""COVER, HYD. TANK(85)",,,,,1,1,,,5555355335
12,2,,172122-75600, ,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555>
13,3,,172122-75620, ,BOLT,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,5355553

14,3, ,172122-75630, ,GASKET ,4,4,4,4,4,4, ,,,,3:53553

15,2,,22134-240000, ,""WASHER 24',1,1,1,1,1,1,72,,,,,,,,.5,,M20639, ,M20639
16,2, ,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,1,1,1,1,72,,,,,,,,,,,M20902,,M20902
17,2,,24321-001350, ,"0-RING 1A G-135.0",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,:55535255
18,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,8,8,8,8,8,,,,55553555>
19,2,,933171-23042, ,MAGNET,1,1,1,1,1,1.Z2,,,,,.,,.,.,M20902, ,M20902
20,2,,933171-23062, ,"PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535
20-1,2,,172187-75500, ,"PLUG 24",,,,,1,1,R,,,,,,.,,,,M20902, ,M20902
21,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,3:5554
22,1,,26116-140402, ,"BOLT M14X 40 PLATED",4,4,4,4,4.,4,,,,.:25455>»
23,1,,24341-000300, ,"0-RING 1A S-30.0",,,,.,1,1.,W,,,,.,,,.,,.M20639,,M20639

1,1
1-1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,2
8,3
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,,172142-76100, ,CONNECTOR, 3,3,3,3,3,3,
,,172142-76110, ,"ELBOW PF1/2",3,3,3,3,
,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",3,3,3,3,3,3,,,555555535

,,172146-76151, ,J0INT,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,

,»»,172124-76350, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2",1,1,1,1,2,2,,,,53555555>5

,»»933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",1,1,1,1,2,2,,,,55533555

1,,24315-000240, ,"0-RING 1B P-24.0",3,3,3,3,3,3,,,,5555555>»
8,1,,933152-07274, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»

9,1,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5555553>

10,1,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555535

11,1,,933166-24120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555535

12,1, ,933166-25420, ,ADAPTER,3,3,,,,5555535535535

12-1,1,,23391-040000,,"JOINT RGI 1/2",3,3,3,3,3,3,R,,,M01078, ,M01078,,,,,,
13,1,,933171-24740, ,"PLUG PT3/8",3,3,3,3,3,3,,,:55555555
14,1,,172146-76401, ,"PIPE, SUCTION",1,1,,,,,,5555535553
15,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,555333535

16,1, ,172146-78100, ,""HOSE A",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555
17,1,,172146-78110, ,""HOSE (B), SUCTION",3,3,3,3,3,3,,,5555352555
17-1,1,,172146-78111, ,""HOSE (B), SUCTION",,,,,3,3.,S,,,,,,,,,,,M20872,,M20872
18,1,,172146-78120, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.555455>»

19,1,,172146-78130, ,"PLATE, CLAMP",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,.,2555545
20,1,,172146-78340, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.,.55555555

20-1,1,,172146-78341, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,1,1,S, , ,M01606, ,M01606,,,,,,
21,2,,172146-78680, ,""CHUBE, SPIRAL"™,1,1,,..,,.55553555535
21-1,2,,172146-78681, ,""TUBE, SPIRAL",1,1,1,1,1,1,S,,,M01606, ,M01606,,,,,,
22,1,,172146-78351, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555

22-1,1,,172146-78352, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,S, , ,M01606, ,M01606, ,,,,,
23,2,,172146-78680, ,""CHUBE, SPIRAL",1,1,,,,..5535555555>5
23-1,2,,172146-78681, ,""TUBE, SPIRAL™,1,1,1,1,,,S,,,M01606, ,M01606,,,,,,
24,1,,172146-78361, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,55555>

25,2,,172146-78680, ,""CHUBE, SPIRAL",1,1,1,1,,,.,.:5552553
26,1,,23000-041000, ,"CLAMP 41" ,12,12,12,12,12,12,,,,,3:555535
27,1,,23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70",4,4,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,

1,1
2,1
3,2
4,1
5,1
6,2
7

28,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,333555555
29,1,,172146-76700, ,"TUBE ASSY, SUCTION A™,,b,1,1,1,1,W,,,,,,,M11757,,M11757,,
29-1,1,,172146-76701, ,""TUBE ASSY, SUCTION A™,,,,,1,1,S,,,,.,.,,,,,M20872,,M20872
30,1,,172112-77261, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2L-42",,,,,1,1,,1,,,,.,55555

30-1,1,,172124-76350, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2",,,,,1,1,N,,,,,.,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
31,2,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",,,,,1,1,,1,,,,,,..,,
32,1,,23391-040000, ,"JOINT RGI 1/2*,,,,,1,1,,1,,,,,,,,,,
33,1,,23393-040000, ,"JOINT 9O0RGI 1/2*,,,,,1,1,,1,,,,,.,,..,
34,1,,172146-78353, ,HOSE, , ,,,1,1,,1,,,,,,,,,,
35,1,,172146-78362, ,HOSE, , , ,,1,1,,1,,,,,,5:.>
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,1,,172122-76140, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/8-55",2,
,1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",8,8,8,8,8,
,1,,933171-24530, ,"CONNECTOR 3/8-88",3,3,

2,2,2,2,2,,,5535533513>5
3,3,3,3,.555555050
,»»,933171-24530, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8-88",3,3,3,3,3,3

,,172146-78140, ,""PLATE, CLAMP',2,2,2,2,2,
,,172146-78200, ,CLAVMP,1,1,,,,,,,
,1,,172146-78201, ,CLAVMP,1,1,1,1,
, 1

1
,172146-78230, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,1,1
1
1

3
13 £ 7339333933333
2,,,,,,,,,,,

,i,N,,,M01606,,M01606,,,,,,

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
6-1
7,2
8,1

,1,,172146-78240, ,"PLATE, RUBBER",1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555>»
9,2,,172146-78230, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555>»

10,1, ,172146-78250, ,""GUIDE, HOSE",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,55353554
11,1,,172146-78380, ,HOSE, 2,
12,1,,172146-78390, ,HOSE, 1,
13,1,,172146-78400, ,HOSE, 1, ,
14,1,,172146-78410, ,HOSE, 1, ’
15,1,,172146-78420, ,HOSE, 1, ,
16,1, ,172146-78430, ,HOSE, 2, ,
17,1,,172146-78730, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,1,W,,,M00531,,M00531,,,,,,
18,1,,172122-79890, ,"CLAVWP 350",1,1,1,1,1,1,W,,,M00531, ,M00531,,,,,,
19,1,,22217-080000, ," SPRING WASHER 8,2,2,2,2,2,2,,,355535224
20,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,.53523552
21,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,53555535
22,1,,26450-080452, ,"'BOLT M 8X 45",2,2,,,,555553533535
22-1,1,,26450-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20",2,2,2,2,2,2,S,,,M01606, ,M01606, ,,,,,

2
1
1,
1,
1,
2,

2,2,2,2
1,1,1,1
1,1,1,1,
1,1,1,1,

1,1,1,1,,,,55535555
2,2,2,2,,5553335353
1,1,1,1,
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,,172122-76131, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/2-45",2,2,,,,55355552333135
,1,,172730-75140, ,ADAPTOR,2,2,2,2,,,S,, ,M00869, ,M00869,,,,,,
,,24315-000180, ,"0O-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00869, ,M00869,,,,,,
,,172122-76140, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/8-55",2,2,2,2,,,,,555555525
,»»,172142-76150, ,""JOINT 3/4UN-1/4",2,2,2,2,,,55333522575
,,172312-76180, ,"'NIPPLE 1/2X3/8",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00869, ,M00869,,,,,,

7,1,,933152-22771, ,"ELBOW (90B)",4,4,,,,,55553335553»
7-1,1,,23393-030000, ,"JOINT 9ORGI 3/8".,4,4,4,4,,,R,,,M01078,,M01078,,,,,,
8,1,,933152-24062, ,""CONNECTOR (C)",1,1,1,1,,,,55555353555
9,2,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355>
10,1,,933152-24120, ,"'0-RING (B)",7,7,7,7 3355532233355
11,1,,933152-24410, ,""CONNECTOR (A)',1,1,1,1,,,,,555553555
12,1,,933155-08481, ,""CONNECTOR (A)',3,3,3,3,,5555555353555
13,1,,172146-78450, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555
14,2,,172137-78860, ,""TUBE, SPIRAL",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
15,1,,172146-78660, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>
15-1,1,,172146-78582, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,S, , ,M00869, ,M00869, , ,,,,
16,1,,172146-78480, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,555555>
17,2,,172312-78700, ,"TUBE, SPIRAL",1,1,1,1,,,..,2555535>»
18,1,,172146-78510, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5,55555
19,2,,172312-78700, ,"TUBE, SPIRAL",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
20,1,,172146-78530, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,555555>
21,2,,172312-78700, ,"TUBE, SPIRAL",1,1,1,1,,,,..5555955>
22,1,,172146-78550, ,HOSE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,5555555
23,2,,172312-78700, ,""TUBE, SPIRAL",2,2,2,2,,,,,3555353523
24,1,,172146-78581, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
24-1,1,,172142-78670, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,S,, ,M00869, ,M00869, ,,,,,
25,1,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",1,1,1,1,,,,555555955>5
26,1,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,2,2,,,W,,,MO00869, ,M00869,,,,,,
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